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COMPULSORY POOLING APPLICATION CHECKLIST

ALL INFORMATION IN THE APPLICATION MUST BE SUPPORTED BY SIGNED AFFIDAVITS

Case: APPLICANT'S RESPONSE
Date January 27, 2026
Applicant Pride Energy Company

Designated Operator & OGRID (affiliation if applicable)

151323

Applicant's Counsel:

Spencer Fane LLP (Sharon T. Shaheen)

Case Title:

Application of Pride Energy Company for Compulsory Pooling,
Eddy County, New Mexico

Entries of Appearance/Intervenors:

Coterra Energy Operating Co. (Abadie & Schill, PC); MRC
Permian Co. (Holland & Hart, LLP); Mongoose Minerals,
Marathon Oil Permian, COG Operating, and Concho Oil and Gas
(Elizabeth Ryan and Keri L. Hatley)

Well Family

Go State Com

Formation/Pool

Formation Name(s) or Vertical Extent:

Stratigraphic equivalent of the top of the Third Bone Spring
Sand interval, located at approximately 10,745 feet measured
depth, to the stratigraphic equivalent of the base of the
Wolfcamp A shale, located at approximately 11,400 feet
measured depth, as found in the compensated well log of the
Super Cobra State Com. Well No. 1H. See Order No. R-23752.

Primary Product (Oil or Gas):

Oil

Pooling this vertical extent:

~10,745' to ~11,400'

Pool Name and Pool Code (Only if NSP is requested):

Scharb, Wolfbone Pool (98397)

Well Location Setback Rules (Only if NSP is Requested): N/A
Spacing Unit

Type (Horizontal/Vertical) Horizontal
Size (Acres) 320

Building Blocks:

40-acre tracts

Orientation:

South-North

Description: TRS/County

W/2W/2 of Sections 12 and 13, T19S, R34E, Lea County

Standard Horizontal Well Spacing Unit (Y/N), If No, describe
and is approval of non-standard unit requested in this

application?

Yes, the proposed unit is a standard spacing unit.

Other Situations

Depth Severance: Y/N. If yes, description

Yes. A depth severance exists in Tract 3 at the base of the Third
Bone Spring Sand.

Proximity Tracts: If yes, description

N/A

Proximity Defining Well: if yes, description

N/A

Applicant's Ownership in Each Tract

Tract 1: 0%; Tract 2: 0%; Tract 3: 50%; Tract 4: 0 %
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Well(s)

Name & API (if assigned), surface and bottom hole location,
footages, completion target, orientation, completion status
(standard or non-standard)

Well #1

Go State Com. Well No. 401H, to be horizontally drilled from a
surface hole location 250’ FSL and 380’ FWL of Section 13, T19S-

R34E, to a bottom hole location 100’ FNL and 350’ FWL of
Section 12, T19S-R34E. Completion target is Wolfcamp A.
Orientation: South-North. Standard completion

Horizontal Well First and Last Take Points

FTP: 300’ FSL and 350’ FWL of Section 13, T19S-R34E.
LTP: 350" FWL and 100’ FNL of Section 19, R19S-T34E

Completion Target (Formation, TVD and MD)

Wolfcamp A, TVD: 11,025’, MD: 20,985’

AFE Capex and Operating Costs

Drilling Supervision/Month $

$10,000/month. See Exhibit A at 5, 9 24

Production Supervision/Month $

$1,000/month. See Exhibit A at 5, § 24

Justification for Supervision Costs

See updated AFE included in Exhibit A-3

Requested Risk Charge

200%

Notice of Hearing

Proposed Notice of Hearing

Included with online filing of application

Proof of Mailed Notice of Hearing (20 days before hearing)

Exhibits D, D-1, D-2, and D-3

Proof of Published Notice of Hearing (10 days before hearing) |Exhibit D-4
Ownership Determination

Land Ownership Schematic of the Spacing Unit Exhibit A-2
Tract List (including lease numbers and owners) Exhibit A-2
If approval of Non-Standard Spacing Unit is requested,

Tract List (including lease numbers and owners) of Tracts

subject to notice requirements. N/A
Pooled Parties (including ownership type) Exhibit A-2

Unlocatable Parties to be Pooled

See Exhibit D-2

Ownership Depth Severance (including percentage above &
below)

In the Tract 3 depth severance, Pride owns 100% below the
base of the Third Bone Spring Sand, and Coterra owns 100%
above the base of the Third Bone Spring Sand. There are no

other owners subject to a depth severance in Tract 3. There are

no depth severances in Tracts 1, 2, and 4.

Joinder

Sample Copy of Proposal Letter Exhibit A-3
List of Interest Owners (ie Exhibit A of JOA) Exhibit A-2
Chronology of Contact with Non-Joined Working Interests |Exhibit A-4
Overhead Rates In Proposal Letter N/A

Cost Estimate to Drill and Complete

See updated AFE included in Exhibit A-3
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Cost Estimate to Equip Well

See updated AFE included in Exhibit A-3

Cost Estimate for Production Facilities

See updated AFE included in Exhibit A-3

Geology

Summary (including special considerations)

See Exhibit B at 2, 9 12; see generally Exhibit B and attachments
thereto

Spacing Unit Schematic

See Exhibit A-1, A-2, B-4

Gunbarrel/Lateral Trajectory Schematic

Exhibit B-5

Well Orientation (with rationale)

Exhibit B at 2, 9 12(d)

Target Formation

Exhibits B-4 and B-5

HSU Cross Section

Exhibit B-3

Depth Severance Discussion

Exhibit A at 3-4, 9 16

Forms, Figures and Tables

C-102 Exhibit A-1
Tracts Exhibit A-2
Summary of Interests, Unit Recapitulation (Tracts) Exhibit A-2
General Location Map (including basin) Exhibit B-1
Well Bore Location Map See Exhibit A-1
Structure Contour Map - Subsea Depth Exhibit B-2
Cross Section Location Map (including wells) Exhibit B-2
Cross Section (including Landing Zone) Exhibit B-3

Additional Information

Special Provisions/Stipulations

The parties have stipulated that the Third Bone Spring and the
Wolfcamp A Shale will contribute equally to production, with
50% attributed to the Third Bone Spring and 50% attributed to
the Wolfcamp A Shale. Based on this agreement, Pride
determined that it has 50% of the total 80-acre Tract 3, that is
40 acres, and that Coterra also has 50% of the total 80-acre
Tract 3, that is 40 acres. Thus, Pride has a 40-acre interest in the
proposed HSU and Coterra has a 132-acre interest. Based on
surface acreage, Pride’s ownership interest in the proposed unit
is 12.5%, and Coterra’s ownership interest is 41.25%. Because
the only depth severance is between Pride and Coterra in Tract
3, and no other owner has an interest in Tract 3, the production
allocated to any other interest owner is not impacted by pooling
over the depth severance and therefore all correlative rights are

CERTIFICATION: | hereby certify that the information provided in this checklist is complete and accurate.

Printed Name (Attorney or Party Representative):

Sharon T. Shaheen

Signed Name (Attorney or Party Representative):

Sharon T. Shaheen

Date:

20-Jan-26

Released to Imaging: 1/21/2026 9:19:25 AM






. Received by OCD: 1/20/2026 8:50:02 PM Page 8 of 109

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF PRIDE ENERGY COMPANY
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING, LEA COUNTY, 2’{ g //
NEW MEXICO. CASE NO. Z

APPLICATION

Pride Energy Company (“Applicant™) files this application with the Oil Conservation
Division (the “Division™) for an order pooling all uncommitted mineral interest owners in the
Wolfbone formation (Scharb; Wolfbone Pool/Pool Code 98397) underlying a horizontal spacing
unit comprised of the W/2W/2 of Section 12 and the W/2W/2 of Section 13, Township 19 South,

Range 34 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico (the “Unit). In support of this application,

Applicant states:

1. Applicant is an interest owner in the Unit, and has the right to drill a well or wells
thereon.

2. Applicant proposes to drill the Go State Com. Well No. 401H in the Unit to a depth

sufficient to test the Wolfbone formation, The first take point will be in the SW/4SW/4 of Section
13 and the last take point will be in the NW/4NW/4 of Section 12.

3. Although Applicant has in good faith sought to obtain voluntary joinder of all other
mineral interest owners in the Unit to participate in the drilling of the well or to otherwise commit
their interests to the well, certain interest owners have failed or refused to commit their interests.
Therefore, Applicant seeks an order pooling all uncommitted mineral interest owners in the

Wolfbone formation underlying the Unit, pursuant to NMSA 1978 Sec. 70-2-17.

Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H Page 1 of 2
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4. Due to a depth severance in the Unit, the Division will consider the allocation of
production between the Third Bone Spring Sand and the Wolfcamp A Shale within the Wolfbone
pool.

5. The pooling of all uncommitted mineral interest owners in the Wolfbone formation
underlying the Unit will prevent the drilling of unnecessary wells, prevent waste, and protect
correlative rights.

WHEREFORE, Applicant requests this application be set for hearing before an Examiner
of the Division, and, after notice and hearing, the Division issue its order:

A. Pooling all uncommitted mineral interest owners in the Wolfbone formation
(Scharb; Wolfbone Pool) underlying the Unit;

B. Designating Applicant as operator of the well and the Unit;

e Considering the cost of drilling, completing, testing, and equipping the well, and
allocating the cost thereof among the well’s working interest owners pursuant to an allocation
formula approved by the Division;

D. Approving actual operating charges and costs charged for supervision, together
with a provision adjusting the rates pursuant to the COPAS accounting procedure; and

E. Setting a 200% charge for the risk involved in drilling, completing, testing, and
equipping the well in the event a working interest owner elects not to participate in the well.

Rc7 ctfully submitted,

amey f V2%
JaTes Bruce
Post Office Box 1056
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504
Phone: (505) 982-2043
Cell: (505) 660-6612

jamesbruci@aol.com

Attorney for Pride Energy Company

Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H Page 2 of 2
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF PRIDE ENERGY COMPANY
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO Case No. 25562

APPLICATION OF COTERRA ENERGY CO.
FOR A COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO Case No. 25564

SELF-AFFIRMED STATEMENT OF LANDMAN MATTHEW PRIDE

I, Matthew Pride, do hereby state and affirm the following:

L. I am over the age of 18, and have the capacity to execute this Affirmation, which
is based on my personal knowledge.

2. This statement is submitted in connection with the filing by Pride Energy Company
(“Pride™) of the above-referenced compulsory pooling applications pursuant to 19.15.4.12.A(1)
NMAC.

3. I am the land manager for Pride. I am familiar with the subject applications and
the lands involved.

4. I have previously testified before the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division as an
expert witness in petroleum land matters. My credentials as a petroleum landman have been
accepted by the Division and made a matter of record.

3 The purpose of this application is to force pool working interest owners into the
horizontal spacing unit (“HSU”) described below and in the well to be drilled in the HSU.

6. In Case No. 25562, Pride seeks an order from the Oil Conservation Division
pooling all uncommitted mineral interests in the Woltbone formation (Scharb; Woltbone Pool

[98397]) in a standard 320-acre, more or less, horizontal spacing and proration unit (“HSU™),

Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H Exhibit A Page 1 of 6
No. 25562
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comprised of the W/2W/2 of Sections 12 and 13, all in Township 19 South, Range 34 East, in Lea
County, New Mexico. Pride proposes to drill the Go State Com. Well No. 401H (“Go State 401H”)
in the HSU, to be horizontally drilled from a surface hole location 250” FSL and 380" FWL of
Section 13, T19S-R34E, to a bottom hole location 100 FNL and 350° FWL of Section 12, T19S-
R34E. The first take point will be 300’ FSL and 350° FWL of Section 13, T19S-R34E. The last
take point will be 350° FWL and 100° FNL of Section 19, R19S-T34E. The Go State 401H will
be drilled to a depth sufficient to test the Woltbone pool, targeting the Wolfcamp A Shale. The
first and last take points and completed interval for Go State 401H will meet the setback
requirements set forth in the statewide rules for horizontal oil wells.

7 In Case No. 25564, Coterra Energy Co. (“Coterra”) seeks an order pooling all
uncommitted mineral interest owners in the Woltbone formation (Scharb; Woltbone Pool [98397])
in the same HSU proposed by Pride. Upon information and belief, Coterra proposes to drill the
Showbiz 13-12 State Com 301H Well (“Showbiz 13-12 301H”), to be horizontally drilled from a
surface hole location 216’ FSL and 100’ FWL of Section 13, T19S-R34E, to a bottom hole location
100’ FNL and 330’ FWL of Section 12, T19S-R34E. Coterra proposes to drill the Showbiz 13-12
301H to a depth sufficient to test the Wolfbone pool, targeting the Third Bone Spring.

8. Pride filed its first application to pool the subject acreage and drill the Go State
401H on May 3, 2022, seeking to pool the Wolfcamp formation in Case No. 22853. More than
seven months later, on December 15, 2022, Coterra’s predecessor Cimarex Energy Co. filed its
first application to pool the subject acreage and drill the Showbiz 13-12 301H, among others,

seeking to pool the Bone Spring formation in Case No. 23295.!

! The subsequent history of these cases, and other related cases, is detailed in Pride’s pre-
hearing statement filed concurrently.

Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H Exhibit A Page 2 of 6
No. 25562
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3. A Form C-102 for the Go State 401H is attached as Exhibit A-1.

10. A map illustrating the tracts within the acreage to be pooled and information
regarding the working interest ownership of each individual tract, the working interest ownership
within the unit, and the leases within the unit are attached as Exhibit A-2.

11. A sample letter with the initial well proposal and AFE, a supplemental letter to
interest owners with a revised AFE, and a supplemental letter informing working interest owners
of revision of the proposed operating rates and new date for contested hearing are attached as
Exhibit A-3. Pride’s revised AFE is $1,418,364 less than Coterra’s most recent AFE.

12. A chronology of contacts with parties being pooled is attached as Exhibit A-4.

13 A chart with all working interest owners and their commitment status is attached as
Exhibit A-5.

14. Coterra filed applications to drill wells in the First, Second, and Third Bone Spring,
and the Division approved the application to drill the First and Second Bone Spring wells in Case
No. 25563;. However, anticipated production from the First and Second Bone Spring wells does
not justify drilling these wells with today’s oil prices.

15. There is a depth severance at the base of the Third Bone Spring in Tract 3. Coterra
owns the interest above the base of the Third Bone Spring in Tract 3. Pride has an interest below
the base of the Third Bone Spring in Tract 3. No other interest owners have a depth severance.
The parties have stipulated that the Third Bone Spring and the Wolfcamp A Shale will contribute
equally to production, with 50% attributed to the Third Bone Spring and 50% attributed to the
Wolfcamp A Shale. Based on this agreement, Pride determined that it has 50% of the total 80-
acre Tract 3, that is 40 acres, and that Coterra also has 50% of the total 80-acre Tract 3, that is 40

acres. Thus, Pride has a 40-acre interest in the proposed HSU and Coterra has a 132-acre interest.

Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H Exhibit A Page 3 of 6
No. 25562
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Based on surface acreage, Pride’s ownership interest in the proposed unit is 12.5%-, and Coterra’s
ownership interest 1s 41.25%. Because the only depth severance is between Pride and Coterra in
Tract 3, and no other owner has an interest in Tract 3, the production allocated to any other interest
owner is not impacted by pooling over the depth severance. Therefore, the interest owners’
correlative rights will not be adversely impacted by pooling over the depth severance.

16. Pride currently operates six wells in Section 13, including the Go State Com #101H,
#102H, #203H, #204H, #305H, and #306H, and can use the same facilities for the proposed Go
State 401H. Consequently, Pride’s proposal will result in less surface disturbance and significant
cost savings to the working interest owners.

17. Coterra has operated one well in Section 12, the Teal 12 State Com #002H, since
2014, and one well in Section 11, the Quail 11 State #001H, since 2013. However, Coterra took
no steps to propose drilling any of the Bone Spring wells it proposed until the end of 2022, seven
months after Pride proposed drilling the Go State #401H.

18. The surface location is owned by the State of New Mexico. Upon approval of
Pride’s application, Pride will promptly obtain the necessary approval from the State LLand Office
for the proposed surface location.

19. Pride has been drilling wells in New Mexico for over 25 years and has drilled
multiple horizontal multi-well units. Pride Energy Company’s staff and consulting drilling
engineers have over 100 years of combined experience in drilling horizontal Wolfcamp and Bone
Spring wells in Eddy and Lea Counties, New Mexico. Pride diligently bids out all expenditures
to assure that the best price and service is obtained for the joint account which is a part of prudently

operating the wells and thereby preventing waste.

Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H Exhibit A Page 4 of 6
No. 25562
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20. Pride conducted a diligent search of the public records in Lea County, New Mexico,
where the wells will be located, and conducted phone directory and computer searches to obtain
contact information for parties entitled to notification.

21. Pride has made a good faith effort to obtain voluntary joinder of all interest owners
in the proposed wells. In particular, Pride and Coterra have conferred since the filing of the initial
applications in Case Nos. 22853 and 23295 in 2022. See chronology of contacts, attached as
Exhibit A-4.

22. Pride and Coterra have agreed that operating charges and costs of supervision while
drilling of $10,000/month and, after completion, $1,000/month are reasonable. However, in its
application, Pride requested that the Division approve costs of $8,000/month and $800/month,
together with a provision adjusting the rates pursuant to the COPAS accounting procedures. Pride
therefore requests approval of operating charges and costs of supervision while drilling of
$10,000/month and, after completion, $1,000/month, together with a provision adjusting the rates
pursuant to the COPAS accounting procedures, subject to any objection from a working interest
owner to this increase in requested rates. A letter to the working interest owners regarding the
revised proposed operating rates for Pride was mailed on January 14, 2026.

23. Pride requests the maximum cost, plus 200% risk charge, be assessed against non-
consenting working interest owners. Pride requests that it be designated operator of the wells.

24, The exhibits attached hereto were prepared by me or compiled from Pride’s
business records under my supervision.

25. The granting of Pride’s application is in the interests of conservation, the
prevention of waste, and the protection of correlative rights.

26. The foregoing is correct and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H Exhibit A Page 5 of 6
No. 25562
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I affirm under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of New Mexico that this

statement is true and correct.

Yl’\m /A/u'ae& Fawaw 14, Jdo X

MATTHEW PRIDE DATE
Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H Exhbit A Page 6 of 6
No. 25562
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DISTRICT |

1625 M. French Dr., Hobbs, NM §4240
Phane: (5751 393-6161 Fax: ($75) 393-0720
DISTRICT II

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210

Phoee: (575) 74R-1283 Fax. {575] 7459720
DISTRICT i1

1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aziee, NM 87510
Phene: {505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 3346170
DISTRICT IV

1220 S, 1, Francis Dr., Santa Fg, NM 87505
Fhang; {363) 476-3460 Fax: (303) 476-3462

State of New Mexico
Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION
1220 South St. Francis Dr.
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87503

WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT

Page 17 of 109

Form C-102
Revised August 1, 2011

Submit vne copy to appropriate
District Officc

OAMENDED REPORT

API Number - Pool Cude. ) Pool Name .
8397 Schakb ;i Woifbone |
Property Code Property Name Well Number
GO STATE COM 401H
OGRID N Operator Name Elevation
/5] 323 PRIDE ENERGY COMPANY 3553
Surface Location
UL or ot No, Seciion Township Range Lot Idn Fegt from the North/South line Feet from the East/West linc County
M 13 19-S 34.E 250 SOUTH 289 WEST LEA
[widd)
Bottom Hole Location If Different From Surface _3 L
UL or lot No, Section Township Range Lot Idn Feet from the Norit/South line Feet from the East/West line County
D 12 19-S 34-E 100 NORTH 350 WEST LEA
Dedicated Acres Jointer Infill Ceonsclidation Code Order No.
3120

NO ALLOWABLE WILL BE ASSIGNED TO THIS COMPLETION UNTIL ALL INTERESTS HAVE BEEN CONSOLIDATED OR A NON-STANDARD UNIT HAS BEEN APPROVED BY THE DIVISION

3507984, 'f-J:l"io

SCALE: 17=2000
SOTTOM HOLE' LOCATION BOTTOM HOLE LOCATION
NAD B3 NME NAD 27 NME
Y= 6127399 N Y= 612676.0 N
X= 7911904 £ X= 7500104 €
LAT.=32.681838 N LAT.=32.681714 N

LONG.=103.521270° W LONG.=103.520776" W

OPERATOR CERTIFICATION

I herehy certily thaf the information herein is true and
compiete to 1he best of my knowiedge and belief, and
that this ongenization either owns 3 working inferest o
unlcased mineral interest in the fand including the
proposed bottom hole locanion or kzs 2 right to drill this
well at this losation pursuant 1o 2 contract with an owner
ofspch mincral nr working interest orto a volunfary
pooling agreement or 4 compuisory pooling order

heretofore entered by the division.
T 1
! | CORNER COORDINATES TABLE
| NAD 27 NME :
i | i A - Y= 6127724 N, X= 7496596 € Signacure Date
; : i B - Y= 5127858 N, X= 750987.3 £
T e C - Y= £07493.8 N, X= 749706.1 £ _
- ‘ ' D - Y= §07506.6 N, X= 751026.7 £ Printed Name
| ) £ - Y= 6022126 N, X= 7497523 E
I | i F — Y= 6023276 N, X= 7510726 E
\ ; - E-mul Address
c | D! : SEC. 12
i i L1
: i i AEeH CORNER COORDINATES TABLE SURVEYOR CERTIFICATION
NAD 83 NME
[ GRID AZ. —‘359'50 14" n i I hereby certify thatha Vel foeation shown on this plat
/Homz DST=102125 51 Ye bigian N, xa 7021073 £ ;f:;::‘;‘mgﬂﬁgjﬂmg;gzﬁ
el C - Y= 6075575 N, X= 7908862 £ s 3 RO
. | D - Y= 6075704 N, X= 732206.8 E A
j { £ - Y= 6022762 N, X= 7909326 £ = gm%_
! F - Y= 6022912 N, X= 7922529 E et | 3936
: S1bnaillgi,& Sealpf Prafessibnal
A0 TSRS [ o e e
r | GEODEDC COORDINATES  GEODETIC COORDINATES %‘2;—
! NAD 83 NAE NAD 27 NE 2
i ; SURFACE LOCATION SURFACE LOCATION Wit
! Y= 6025295 N Y= mzaaig.z
3 1 X= 7912194 £ X= 750039,
P B 1d Spp! FSL LAT.=32.653775 N LAT.=32.653651" N _
%0 § / ‘ P LONG=103521426" W LONG.=203520837 W
; 250 e Cehificate Nulber _ Gary G. Eudson 12641
2 Lo i ) ga M{L et TR o ). Eidson 3239
A0 L i ? i ACK TWSC W0, 22.11.0180
E A Fi ! H
B

Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H

No. 25562
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PRIDE ENERGY COMPANY

(918) 524-9200 ¢ Fax (918) 524-9292 ¢ www.pride-energy.com

Physical Address: 4641 E. 91 Street Mailing Address:  P.O. Box 701850
Tulsa, OK 74137 Tulsa OK, 74170-1950
Email Address: mattp@pride-energy.com

March 31, 2022
Sent Via Certified Mail,
Return Receipt #

ATTN: Land Department

RE: Go State Com #401H
Sections 12 and 13, Township 19 South, Range 34 East: W/2 W/2 of each section
No closer than 330' from the West line, No closer than 100' from the South line of
Section 13, No closer than 100' from the North line of Section 12.
Lea County, New Mexico

To Whom it May Concern,

In reference to the above, Pride Energy Company (“Pride”) hereby proposes to drill the Go State
Com #401H well, a horizontal well to be located in the W/2 W/2 of Section 12, Township 19
South, Range 34 East, and the W/2 W/2 of Section 13, Township 19 South, Range 34 East, Lea
County, New Mexico, to a depth sufficient to test the Wolfcamp formation. This well will be
drilled from a surface location in the SW/4 SW/4 of Section 13, Township 19 South, Range 34
East to a bottom-hole location in the NW/4 NW/4 of Section 12-19S-34E, with an estimated
True Vertical Depth (TVD) of 11,025, and projected 9,960' horizontal lateral across Sections 12
and 13-19S-34E, (approximately 20,985' Total Measured Depth (TMD).

Our records indicate you own, or may claim to own, an oil and gas leasehold interest in the W/2
W/2 of Section 12-19S-34E and/or the W/2 W/2 of Section 13-19S-34E. Pride respectfully
requests that you elect one of the following options:

Participate in drilling the proposed Go State Com #401H well to the full extent of your interest.
Our AFE is enclosed with an estimated dry hole cost of $5,185,780, and total completed well
cost of $9,627,780. Should you elect this option, your share of the estimated total completed well
costs must be prepaid to Pride within 20 days of your receipt of this well proposal. Your
proportionate share of well costs will be based upon your actual ownership interest in the spacing

unit (being a 320-acre spacing unit). Your election is due 20 days from the date that you receive
this well proposal.

1. Assign all of your oil and gas leasehold rights in the W/2 W/2 of Sections 12 and 13,
Township 19 South, Range 34 East, Lea County, New Mexico to Pride for $1,000.00
(one thousand dollars) per net acre and delivering to pride an 81.25% (eighty-one and
one-fourth percent) Net Revenue Interest.

Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H Exhibit A-3 Page 1 of 11
Case No. 25562 Page 1 of 3 mp18052.sk
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2. No cash bonus with a 1/4" royalty (delivering to Pride a 75.00% (seventy-five percent)
net revenue interest).

Please indicate your election in the space provided below and return (1) copy of this letter to my
attention. This offer is subject to our verification of your title and that you own an oil and gas
leasehold interest within the subject tract of land (outside of any existing wellbores), and have
the right to participate in the proposed well.

Thank you, and if there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (918) 524-9200.

Sincerely,

Pride Energy Company

Matthew L. Pride

AGREED TO AND ACCEPTED THIS DAY OF , 2022,

lx The undersigned hereby elects Option No. 1, which is to participate in the drilling and
completion of the subject well, and hereby agrees to remit the undersigned’s
proportionate share of the total completed well costs to Pride within 20 days of receipt

of this well proposal by the undersigned.

2.______ The undersigned hereby elects Option No. 2, which is to assign all of the oil and gas
leasehold rights in the W/2 W/2 of Sections 12 and 13, Township 19 South, Range 34
East, Lea County, New Mexico to Pride for $1,000.00 (one thousand dollars) per net
acre and delivering to pride an 81.25% (eighty-one and one-fourth percent) Net

Revenue Interest.

3. The undersigned hereby elects Option No. 3, which is to not participate in the drilling
and completion of the subject well, and in lieu thereof, to accept a no cash bonus and
delivering Pride a 75.0% (seventy-five percent) Net Revenue Interest on the leasehold
interest owned in the W/2 W/2 of Sections 12 and 13, Township 19 South, Range 34

East.
Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H Exhibit A-3 Page 2 of 11
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X
By:
Title:

E-mail Address:
Phone #:

Fax #:

Date:

Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H Exhibit A-3 Page 3 of 11
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PRIDE ENERGY COMPANY

(918) 524-9200  Fax (918) 524-9292

www.pride-energy.com
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 701950, Tulsa, OK 74170-1950
AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE
OPERATOR: PRIDE ENERGY COMPANY DATE: 3/30/2022
Well Name:  Go State Com #401H AFE DESCRIPTION: Orill and Complete Harizontal Wolfcamp Well
LEGAL: Sections 12 and 13-195-34E: W/2 W/f2 AFE # 279
Surface Hole Location: SW/4 SW/4 of Section 13-195-34€ Proposed Total Depth: Approx. 11,025' TVD/ 20,985' TMD (9,960" lateral)
Lateral NCT 330' FWL, NCT 100' FNL of Sec. 12-195-34E  STATE/COUNTY: Lea County, New Mexico
Location:  and 330° FWL, NCT 100" FSL of Sec. 13-195-34E
| DETAILS OF ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES | DRILLNG | COMPLETION | FACILITIES | ARTLIFT |  TOTAL
INTANGIBLES
Base/ Field Office Operations (housing, utilities, trash, etc.) 36,149 15,000 | & - - |8 51,149
Cased Hole Electric Wireline - 230,000 | 5 = 3 10,000 | 5 240,000
Services - Casing Crews and Running Tools 65,000 25,000 | $ - S 4,500 94,500
Coil Tubing Unit 3 - 5 185,000 | § - - 5 185,000
C ications $ 5,810 | § - |3 B E $ 5,810
Consultants/ Supervision $ 75,000 | § 75,000 | § L K $ 150,000
Flowback Hands $ B 50,000 | § = | $ 50,000
Directional Drilling Operations H 300,000 | § B B - 15 300,000
Environmental & Safety Services $ 173035 17,500 | § L « |5 19,230
Trucking/Hauling $ 30,000 | 5 20,000 | § - E 50,000
Fluids Disposal (includes transportation) 3 94,685 | § 10,000 - $ = 104,685
Conductor Pipe 25,000 | $ - |5 - - 25,000
Formation Stimulation - Fracturing - |5 1,821,000 | 5 - s - 1,821,000
Formation Stimulation - Other 5 - |5 10,000 | § - |s 5 10,000
Hot Oiling Services I 4,500 | § L ] S 4,500
Inspection - Bottam Hole Assembly 5,000 | $ - s - 15 S 5,000
Cement 175,000 | § N - s - [s 175,000
Flowback Equipment Rental $ o I 30,000 | § | - 8 30,000
Chemicals 3 - |3 140,000 - IS - 140,000
Labor - Company Supervision 5 150,000 | § - 5 - - 150,000
Company Labor E 10,000 10,000 | 5 7,000 2,000 29,000
Labor - Contract Employ E 3 2 42,000 | § - 42,000
Location Preparation 190,000 500 15,000 | § - 205,500
Location Remediation & Mai S 219337 6,250 2,000 $ - 227,587
Services Miscellaneous S 45642 | S 3,250 | 5,000 53,892
Mud Logging Services 3 26,000 | $ - 1% - 1s 26,000
Drilling & Completion Rig Costs _ $/day 800,000 | § 57,500 [ $ - |4 15000 [ § 872,500
Water Hauling 20,000 | § 5,000 | § s I8 - |$ 25,000
Rig Mobilization & De F 207,000 | $ - S - s - |8 207,000
Water Transfer $ 10,000 | $ 55,000 | 5 o - s 65,000
Screen for Shale Shakers $ 20,000 | $ - S - 1§ - s 20,000
Drilling Instrumentation H 22,000 | § - 15 - _|S - 135 22,000
Survey - Well (not associated with directional drilling) $ 20825 I - 18 = ] 2,082
Testing - Well Control Equipment S 20,000 | § 4,000 | § - |$ - $ 24,000
Transportation - Land $ 8,521 12,500 10,000 | § 5,000 | 5 36,021
Services Welding [ 3,000 3 3 & - 3,000
Drill Bits 200,000 5,000 | § - B E 205,000
Blow-Out Preventer 20,657 | § 25,000 [ § - 2,000 | § 47,657
Frac Tank Rental - H 20,000 | § - - 5 20,000
Gas Lift $ - [s 20,000 | § - - | 20,000
Drill String 3 26991 [ § . = . 18 26,991
ion - Drill Pipe 50,000 | § BB : -~ | 50000 r\
Fuel 140,000 | $ 200,000 | $ - - 13 340,000 i
Gas Measurement - - |$ 20,000 | § S 20,000
Nipple Up Service $ 10,000 5,000 | § - |$ s 15,000 =~
Rent Miscellaneous Surface Equipment B 12,287 82,500 | 5 17,000 | $ - [§ 1787 7z
Mud - Drilling $ 370,000 - |s - |s $ 370,000 6 a)
Mud Monitoring & Processing Equipment S 490508 s - 18 - |5 asps0 =
Float Collars, Centralizers B 25,000 | § 3 - |s 25,000 T
Stabilizer, Under-Reamer, Hole Opener S 10328 | § $ - - s 10,328 &)
Equipment Rental $ 100,000 | § - 15 50,000 | § - |8 150,000 <
Water ] 7,101 480,000 | § - § - 487,101
Drilling Insurance 10,000 - 5 - ] - 10,000 E
|Legal Fees 15,000 - - - 15,000 <
Regulatory Compliance 1,500 & = 2 1,500
Overhead 12,910 | § K - |8 - 12,910
Subtotal - Intangibles 3,627,780 § 3,624,500 ¢ 163,000 § 43,500 $ 7,458,780
TANGIBLES
Vapor Recovery System 5 - S - 25,000 | § - S 25,000
Line Pipe & Battery Fillings $ - s 78,000 | § - 78,000
Separators B E 25,000 | § - 25,000
Stock Tanks B E E 62,000 [ § - 62,000
Treaters s IS $ 31,000 | $ - |5 31,000
Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H Exhibit A-3 Page 4 of 11
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TANGIBLES CONTINUED DRILLING COMPLETION FACILITIES ART LIFT TOTAL
Artificial Lift S - 3 - 5 - $ 15,000 | § 15,000
Casing Accessories $ 41,000 | § - s $ - |s 41,000
Water Casing (Conductor Casing) 4 10,000 | $ - |8 $ $ 10,000
Pipe Surface Casing $ 125,000 | § - IS - s $ 125,000
Production Intermediate Casing $ 585,000 | § - s - IS - |s 585,000
Production Casing/Liner $ 760,000 | $ - |$ - i3 $ 760,000
Tubing s - 145,000 | $ - IS - $ 145,000
Gas Pipeline S - - 1§ 100,000 | $ - s 100,000
Water Transfer Pipeline H - - 100,000 | $ - $ 100,000
Wellhead $ 37,000 | 30,000 - - Is 67,000
Subtotal - Tangibles § 1,558,000 $ 175,000 ¢ 421,000 $ 15000 $§ 2,169,000

TOTAL NET COST: § 5,185780 $ 3,799,500 $ 584,000 $ 58,500 $ 9,627,780

The costs on this AFE are estimates only and may not be construed as ceilings on any specific item or the total cost of the project. In executing this AFE, the participant agrees to
pay its proportlonate share of the actual costs incurred, including legal, curative, regulatory, brokerage and well costs under the terms of the applicable joint operating
agreement, regulatory order or other agreement covering this well.

Operator: Pride Energy Company Working Interest Owner:
AFE Amount Wi Decimal  Proportionate Costs
$ 9,627,780 $ -
Anpro(md By: Matthew L Pride Approved By:
Signature: Signature:
Date: 4/21/2022 Date:
Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H Exhibit A-3 Page 5 of 11
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PRIDE ENERGY COMPANY

(918) 524-9200 ¢ Fax (918) 524-9292 ¢ www.pride-energy.com

Physical Address: 4641 E. 91 Street Mailing Address:  P.O. Box 701950
Tulsa, OK 74137 Tulsa OK, 74170-1950
Email Address: mattp@pride-energy.com

December 30, 2025
Sent Via U.S. Mail,

ATTN:Land Department

RE: Go State Com #401H
Sections 12 and 13, Township 19 South, Range 34 East: W/2 W/2 of each section
No closer than 330" from the West line, No closer than 100' from the South line of
Section 13, No closer than 100' from the North line of Section 12.
Lea County, New Mexico

To Whom it May Concern,

In reference to the above, this correspondence is to provide an update as to the status of the
proposed well. Pride Energy Company (“Pride”) hereby proposed to drill the Go State Com #401H
well, a horizontal well to be located in the W/2 W/2 of Section 12, Township 19 South, Range 34
East, and the W/2 W/2 of Section 13, Township 19 South, Range 34 East, Lea County, New
Mexico, to a depth sufficient to test the Wolfcamp formation. This well will be drilled from a
surface location in the SW/4 SW/4 of Section 13, Township 19 South, Range 34 East to a bottom-
hole location in the NW/4 NW/4 of Section 12-19S-34E, with an estimated True Vertical Depth
(TVD) of 11,025', and projected 9,960" horizontal lateral across Sections 12 and 13-19S-34E,
(approximately 20,985' Total Measured Depth (TMD). An updated AFE dated December 29, 2025
for this well is attached. The original well proposal letter remains in effect subject to the changes
set out in this letter.

In reference to Pride Energy Company’s Compulsory Pooling Application that was filed in 2023
(Case No. 22853), the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division created the Schab, Wolfbone Pool
(Pool Code 98397) in Order No. R-23752, that covers the W/2 W/2 of Sections 12 & 13, Township
19 South, Range 34 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

All oil and gas production from the Go State Com #401H well will be allocated between the 3™
Bone Spring owners and the Upper Wolfcamp owners based on an Allocation that is to be decided
by the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD). A hearing is currently scheduled at the
NMOCD for January 13, 2026.

Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H  Exhibit A-3 Page 6 of 11
Case No. 25562
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Thank you, and if there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (918) 524-9200.

Sincerely,

Pride Energy Company

YT L) oo

Matthew L. Pride

Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H  Exhibit A-3 Page 7 of 11
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PRIDE ENERGY COMPANY

(918) 524-9200  Fax (918) 524-9292
www.pride-energy.com
Mailing Address: P.O. Box 701950, Tulsa, OK 74170-1950 -

AUTHORITY FOR EXPENDITURE

OPERATOR: PRIDE ENERGY COMPANY DATE: 12/29/2025

Well Name: Go State Com #401H AFE DESCRIPTION: Drill and Complete Horizontal Wolfcamp Well

LEGAL: Sections 12 and 13-195-34E: W/2 W/2 . AFE # 279 - Revised )

Surface Hole Location: SW/4 SW/4 of Section 13-195-34E Proposed Total Depth: Approx. 11,025' TVD/ 20,985' TMD (9,960' lateral)

Lateral NCT 330' FWL, NCT 100' FNL of Sec. 12-195-34E STAfE/COUNTY: ' 7 Lea County, NPTW Mexico i

Location: ' and 330' FWL, NCT 100' FSL of Sec. 13-195-34E : ) )
DETAILS OF ESTIMATED EXPENDITURES I DRILLING | COMPLETION I FACILITIES I ART LIFT | TOTAL
INTANGIBLES i
Base/ Field Office Operations (housing, utilities, trash, etc.) S 36,149 [ S 15,000 | $ - S = S 51,149
Cased Hole Electric Wireline $ - $ 230,000 | § - S 10,000 | § 240,000
Services - Casing Crews and Running Tools S 65,000 | $ 25,000 | § - S 4,500 | 94,500
Coil Tubing Unit a $ i, g 185,000 | § - |8 - |8 185,000
Communications $ 5810 | - |8 - 1$ - 18 5,810
Consultants/ Supervision S 75,000 | $ 75,000 | § - $ - 18 150,000
Flowback Hands S = S 50,000 | § - S - s 50,000
Directional Drilling Operations S 400,000 | § = 1% = % - |$ 400,000
Environmental & Safety Services S 1,730 | $ 17,500 | S - S - S 19,230
Trucking/Hauling S 30,000 | $ 20,000 | § - $ - 8 50,000
Fluids Disposal (includes transportation) S 94,685 | $ 10,000 | $ - $ - S 104,685
Conductor Pipe $ 25,000 | $ < |5 = |55 - 15 25,000
Formation Stimulation - Fracturing S - S ° 1,700,000 | $ - $ - $ 1,700,000
Formation Stimulation - Other $ $ 10,000 | < 15 - 18 10,000
Hot Oiling Services S - |8 4,500 | - s = |8 4,500
Inspection - Bottom Hole Assembly S 5,000 | - S - S - S 5,000
Cement ) 3 175,000 | § . = 1% i - 18 175,000
Flowback Equipment Rental $ o 3 30,000 | $ - $ - S 30,000
Chemicals & - |8 140,000 | $ - 18 - 1s 140,000
Labor - Company Supervision $ 150,000 | $ - 8 - s - S 150,000
Company Labor $ 10,000 | $ 10,000 | S 7,000 | § 2,000 | S 29,000
Labor - Contract Employees $ - S - S 42,000 | § = 5 42,000
Location Preparation S 190,000 | § 500 | $ 15,000 | $§ - S 205,500
Location Remediation & Maintenance $ 219,337 | 6,250 | § 2,000 | $ - S 227,587
Services Miscellaneous S 45,642 | S 3,250 | $ - S 5,000 | S 53,892
Mud Logging Services : S 26,000 | $ - S - $ - S 26,000
Drilling & Completion Rig Costs  $/day $§ .- 750,000 S 57,500 | $ - 5 15,000 § 822,500
Water Hauling : $ 20,000 | 'S 5,000 | $ - $ - S 25,000
Rig Mobilization & De-Mobilization $ 207,000 |'$ - S - $ - S 207,000
Water Transfer $- 10,000 | $ 55,000 | $ - S - S 65,000
Screen for Shale Shakers $ 20,000 | $ . - |Ss = |8 g $ 20,000
Drilling Instrumentation S 22,000 | $ - 5 - $ - S 22,000
Survey - Well (not associated with directional drilling) $ 2,082 |5 - S - 3 - S 2,082
Testing - Well Control Equipment $ 20,000 | § 4,000 | - $ - ] 24,000
Transportation - Land S 8,521 |$ 12,500 | $ 10,000 | $§ 5,000 | $ 36,021
Services Welding 5 3,000 S - 18 = % Ol 3,000
Drill Bits $ 200,000 | § 5,000 | $ « |8 i 205,000
Blow-Out Preventer S 20,657 | § 25,000 | § - S 2,000 |$ 47,657
Frac Tank Rental $ - S 20,000 | $ - $ - $ 20,000
Gas Lift $ = |8 20,000 | $ - 8 = |8 20,000
Drill String $ 26,991 [ $ - 13 = |3 = |5 26,991
Inspection - Drill Pipe $ 50,000 | $ - s - 18 = |8 50,000
Fuel $ 140,000 | $ 200,000 | § - 15 - 340,000
Gas Measurement L - 1|8 - | 20,000 | $ - |8 20,000
Nipple Up Service S 10,000 | § 5,000 | $ - S - $ 15,000
Rent Miscellaneous Surface Equipment S 12,287 | §. 82,500 | $ 17,000 | $ - $ 111,787
Mud - Drilling $ 370,000 | $ = I8 = | & - |$ 370,000
Mud Monitoring & Processing Equipment $ 49,050 | $ - $ - ] - S 49,050
Float Collars, Centralizers $ 25,000 | $ - S - S - S 25,000
Stabilizer, Under-Reamer, Hole Opener S 10,328 | $ - s - s o S 10,328
Equipment Rental $ 100,000 | $ « s 50,000 | § - |s 150,000
Water -9 7,101 | $ 480,000 | $ - | g « S 487,101
Drilling Insurance $ 10,000 | $ - $ - S - s 10,000
Legal Fees $ 15,000 | § - 1 < | B = |$ 15,000
Regulatory Compliance $ 1,500 | § B - 1§ - 1S 1,500
Overhead $ 12,910 | § : $ o $ - |8 12,910

Subtotal - Intangibles $ 3,677,780 $ 3,503,500 $ 163,000 $ 43,500 S 7,387,780
TANGIBLES
Vapor Recovery System 5 - |$ - 18 50,000 | § = |3 50,000
Line Pipe & Battery Fillings $ - 5 = $ 78,000 | § : S 78,000
Separators $ = |8 - 5 45,000 | $ S 45,000
Stock Tanks $ == |8 - |$  162000]¢ $ 162,000
Treaters $ = S - ) 31,000 | $ S 31,000
Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H  Exhibit A-3 Page 8 of 11
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TANGIBLES CONTINUED DRILLING * | COMPLETION | FACILITIES ART LIFT TOTAL
Artificial Lift $ - I3 - |3 B E 150,000 | $ 150,000
Casing Accessories $ 41,000 | $ - $ - & - $ 41,000
Water Casing (Conductor Casing) s 10,000 | $ - S - S - $ 10,000
Pipe Surface Casing : $ 100,000 | § - _|i§ - |3 - 1S 100,000
Production Intermediate Casing S 300,000 | § - |3 - |3 - s 300,000
Production Casing/Liner $ 600,000 | $ - $ - 3 - 5 600,000
Tubing $ - s 120,000 | $ - 13 - s 120,000
Gas Pipeline $ - 1s - |s 100,000 | $ - |8 100,000
Water Transfer Pipeline S - S - s 100,000 | $ s S 100,000
Wellhead . ? S .37,000]% 30,000 | $ - I3 - 18 67,000
Subtotal - Tangibles $ 1,088,000 § 150,000 $ 566,000 $ 150,000 $ 1,954,000
TOTAL NETCOST: $ 4,765,780 $ 3,653,500 $ 729,000 $° 193,500 $ 9,341,780 .

The costs on this AFE are estimates only and may not be construed as ceilings on any specific item or the total cost of the project. In executing this AFE, the participant agrees to
pay its proportionate share of the actual costs incurred, including legal; curative, regulatory, brokerage and well costs under the terms of the applicable joint operating

agreement, regulatory order or other agreement covering this well.

Operator: Pride Energy Company

Approved By: Matthew L. Pride

Signature:

Date: 12/29/2025

Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H
Case No. 25562

Released to Imaging: 1/21/2026 9:19:25 AM
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PRIDE ENERGY COMPANY

(918) 524-9200 ¢ Fax (918) 524-9292 ¢ www.pride-energy.com

Physical Address: 4641 E. 91% Street Mailing Address:  P.O. Box 701950
Tulsa, OK 74137 Tulsa OK, 74170-1950
Email Address: mattp@pride-energy.com

January 14, 2026
Sent Via U.S. Mail

ATTN:Land Department

RE: Go State Com #401H — Update
Sections 12 and 13, Township 19 South, Range 34 East: W/2 W/2 of each section
No closer than 330' from the West line, No closer than 100' from the South line of
Section 13, No closer than 100' from the North line of Section 12.
Lea County, New Mexico

To Whom it May Concern,

In reference to the above, this correspondence is to provide an update as to the status of the
proposed well. Pride Energy Company (“Pride”) hereby proposed to drill the Go State Com #401H
well, a horizontal well to be located in the W/2 W/2 of Section 12, Township 19 South, Range 34
East, and the W/2 W/2 of Section 13, Township 19 South, Range 34 East, Lea County, New
Mexico, to a depth sufficient to test the Wolfcamp formation. This well will be drilled from a
surface location in the SW/4 SW/4 of Section 13, Township 19 South, Range 34 East to a bottom-
hole location in the NW/4 NW/4 of Section 12-19S-34E, with an estimated True Vertical Depth
(TVD) of 11,025', and projected 9,960' horizontal lateral across Sections 12 and 13-19S-34E,
(approximately 20,985' Total Measured Depth (TMD). An updated AFE dated December 29, 2025
for this well was mailed to you on December 30, 2025. The original well proposal letter remains
in effect subject to the changes set out in this letter.

In reference to Pride Energy Company’s Compulsory Pooling Application that was filed in 2023
(Case No. 22853), the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division created the Scharb, Wolfbone Pool
(Pool Code 98397) in Order No. R-23752, that covers the W/2 W/2 of Sections 12 & 13, Township
19 South, Range 34 East, Lea County, New Mexico.

The monthly drilling overhead rate will be $10,000, amending the rate of $8,000 that was set out
in the original well proposal. The monthly administrative overhead rate will be $1,000, amending
the rate of $800 that was set out in the original well proposal.

All oil and gas production from the Go State Com #401H well will be allocated between the L
Bone Spring owners and the Upper Wolfcamp owners based on an Allocation that is to be decided

Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H  Exhibit A-3 Page 10 of 11

Case No. 25562
Page 1 0of 2 mp19068.sw
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by the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division (NMOCD). A hearing is now scheduled at the
NMOCD for January 27, 2026.

Thank you, and if there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (918) 524-9200.

Sincerely,
Pride Energy Company
YW S £, /}\\ou

Matthew L. Pride

Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H  Exhibit A-3 Page 11 of 11
Case No. 25562
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF PRIDE ENERGY COMPANY
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO Case No. 25562

APPLICATION OF COTERRA ENERGY CO.
FOR A COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO Case Nos. 25564

SELF-AFFIRMED STATEMENT OF GEOLOGIST HARVIN L. BROUGHTON

I, Harvin Broughton, being first duly sworn on oath, state the following:

l. I am over the age of 18, and have the capacity to execute this affirmation, which is
based on my personal knowledge.

2. This affirmation is submitted in connection with the filing by Pride of the above-
referenced compulsory pooling applications pursuant to 19.15.4.12.A(1) NMAC.

3. I am employed as a contract geologist for Pride Energy Company (‘“Pride” or
“Applicant”), and I am familiar with the subject applications and the lands involved.

4. I have previously testified before the New Mexico Oil Conservation Division as an
expert witness in petroleum geology matters. My credentials as a petroleum geologist have
previously been accepted by the Division and made a matter of record.

5. Exhibit B-1 is a general location map indicating the location of the proposed
horizontal spacing units (“HSU”).

6. Exhibit B-2 is a subregional structure map showing the structure of the top of the
Wolfcamp A formation. Contour interval is 50°. The structural dip across this area is to the South
Southwest. Additionally displayed are the Go State HSU boundary and cross-section reference

line, A-A’.

Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H Exhibit B Page 1 of 4
No. 25562
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7. Exhibit B-3 is a stratigraphic cross-section, A-A’, showing the Third Bone Spring
Sand and the Wolfcamp A intervals. The cross-section is flattened on the Wolfcamp A top. The
total gross thickness of the Wolfbone pool is approximately 655 thick, as reflected in the Super
Cobra State C 1H type log.

8. Exhibit B-4 is a type log with defined pool, target interval and reference map.

9. Exhibit B-5 is a wellbore profile and gunbarrel view showing the proposed well
trajectory and target interval based on type log.

10. Exhibit B-6 is a gross isopach map of the Scharb Wolfbone Pool interval, from the
top of the Third Bone Spring Sand to the base of the Wolfcamp A with 50’ contour intervals,
showing the gross Wolfbone Pool thickness across the HSU. This gross thickness is being
calculated from the top of the Third Bone Spring Sand to the base of the Wolfcamp A interval.
The total gross thickness of the Wolfbone Pool in this HSU area is approximately 750°. This gross
isopach map covers the defined Scharb Wolfbone Pool, thus goes from the top of the 3rd BS Sand
(10,745") down to the base of the Wolfcamp A (11,400") interval as designated in the previous
order establishing the Scharb Wolfbone pool, referenced to the Super Cobra well. This gross
interval thickness is 655' at the Super Cobra well, thickening to approximately 750’ at the Go State
location.

11.  The planned measured depth of the Go State Com #401H is 20,985’ at a true vertical
depth of 11,025°.

12. Based on my geologic study of the area, I conclude the following:

a. The horizontal spacing and proration unit is justified from a geologic standpoint.
b. There are no structural impediments or faults that will interfere with horizontal

development.

Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H Exhibit B Page 2 of 4
No. 25562
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c. Each quarter-quarter section in the HSU will contribute more or less equally to
production.
d. The most efficient way to develop the acreage in each case is as proposed by
Pride. There is no established and generally accepted preferential drilling
orientation based on present-day stress regime or other geological factors that
would counter the proposed South-North well orientation. Successfully developed
Bone Spring horizontal wells oriented South-North have been drilled in the region,
so an established trend is present. This orientation also fits our lease boundaries and
aligns with the remainder of Pride’s planned development in the adjoining tracts.
This preferred well orientation does not strand any acreage or reserves.
13. The exhibits attached hereto were prepared by me or compiled from Pride’s
business records under my supervision.
14. The granting of the applications is in the interests of conservation, the prevention
of waste, and the protection of correlative rights.

15. The foregoing is correct and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H Exhibit B Page 3 of 4
No. 25562
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I affirm under penalty of perjury.under the laws of the State of New Mexico that this

stateyyent is truc;, al

V22
Hakin L. Brouéh16

Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H Exhﬂ)it B Page 4 of 4
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATION OF PRIDE ENERGY COMPANY
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO Case No. 25562

APPLICATION OF COTERRA ENERGY CO.
FOR A COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO Case No. 25564

SELF-AFFIRMED STATEMENT OF ENGINEER WILL GIFFORD

I, Will Gifford, do hereby state and affirm the following:

1. I am over the age of 18, and have the capacity to execute this Affirmation, which
is based on my personal knowledge.

2. This statement is submitted in connection with the filing by Pride Energy Company
(“Pride™) of the above-referenced compulsory pooling applications pursuant to 19.15.4.12.A(1)
NMAC.

3. I am a petroleum engineer employed by Pride. 1 am familiar with the subject
applications and the lands involved.

4. I seek to be qualified as an expert petroleum engineer. I have not previously
testified before the Division. My education and work experience are detailed in my resume,
appended hereto. A summary of my education and work experience is as follows: I obtained my
bachelor of science degree in petroleum engineering from the University of Oklahoma (OU) in
2016. After OU and seven consecutive summers spent interning for oil and gas companies, I have
spent nine years working many roles at three different upstream oil and gas companies of varying
sizes with experience in production engineering, reservoir engineering, oil & gas facilities, well

optimization, well interventions, and drilling and completion.

Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H Exhibit C Page 1 of 4
Released to Imagingsb/21/2026 9:19:25 AM



Received by OCD: 1/20/2026 8:50:02 PM Page 55 of 109

5. From an engineering perspective, Pride’s proposed well is superior to the
competing proposal of Coterra Energy Company because landing the well in the Wolfcamp
formation will provide for greater recovery of total reserves including both the Wolfcamp and the
Third Bone Spring, thus likely delivering a higher EUR (estimated ultimate recovery), for the
following reasons:

e When a well is fractured, the fractures tend to grow up and out, and it is common
industry knowledge that a frac will grow up much more than it will grow down.
Therefore, the fractures generated in a well landed in the Wolfcamp will almost
certainly grow up into the Third Bone Spring sand, thereby capturing its reserves.
It 1s not likely that a well landed in the Third Bone Spring sand will be able to
capture nearly the amount of reserves within the Wolfcamp as compared to landing
a well in the Wolfcamp.

e This means from a capital efficiency standpoint, that at end of well life, Pride’s
proposed wellbore should deliver more oil and gas than Coterra’s proposed
wellbore even if the AFE cost were identical. In this case, Pride’s AFE is ~$1.4
million lower than Coterra’s AFE, due mainly to Pride already having a facility in
place.

e Exhibit C-1 attached hereto is a slide from Coterra taken from “Application of
Cimarex Energy Co. for a Horizontal Spicing Unit and Compulsory Pooling, Lea
County, New Mexico” which is a public hearing document (Case No. 23295)
received and released to imaging by NMOCD on 7/13/2023. This slide shows that
back in 2023, Coterra made the same argument in its first application to pool

Coterra’s subject well that I am making now, thereby further validating Pride

Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H Exhibit C Page 2 of 4
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Energy having a superior proposal. See Coterra Exhibit C-5, Case No. 23295,
Coterra exhibit package at pdf 86 (filed July 13, 2023), available at

https://ocdimage.emnrd.nm.gov/Imaging/FileStore/santafe/cf/20230713/23295 0

7_13 2023 04 58 36.pdf (last visited Jan. 18, 2026).

6. The granting of Pride’s application is in the interests of conservation, the
prevention of waste, and the protection of correlative rights.

7. The foregoing is correct and complete to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H Exhibit C Page 3 of 4
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I affirm under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of New Mexico that this

statement is true and correct.

WILL GIFFORD | -~ DATE

,,

Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H Exhibit C
Released to Indagings5521/2026 9:19:25 AM
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STATE OF NEW MEXICO
DEPARTMENT OF ENERGY, MINERALS AND NATURAL RESOURCES
OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

APPLICATIONS OF PRIDE ENERGY COMPANY
FOR COMPULSORY POOLING,
LEA COUNTY, NEW MEXICO Case Nos. 25562

AFFIRMATION OF NOTICE

I, Sharon T. Shaheen, attorney for Applicant in the above-captioned matter, PRIDE ENERGY
COMPANY (“Pride”), state and affirm the following:

Co-counsel for Pride, James Bruce, caused notice of the application to be sent by certified
mail through the United States Postal Service on October 20, 2025, to all interest owners sought
to be pooled in this proceeding. A sample notice letter to all interested parties is attached hereto
as Exhibit D-1. A chart showing the results of certified mailing is attached as Exhibit D-2, and the
certified mailing receipts and returns are attached as Exhibit D-3. Notice was also directed by
publication in the Hobbs News-Sun on October 21, 2025, to all such owners whose interest was
evidenced by a written conveyance document either of record or known to the applicant at the time
the applicant filed the application, as shown in the Notice attached hereto as Exhibit D-4. The
attached exhibits demonstrate to my satisfaction that all owners sought to be pooled were properly
served.

Pride has conducted a good faith, diligent effort to find the names and correct addresses for
the interest-owners entitled to receive notice of the Application filed herein.

I affirm under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of New Mexico that this

statement is true and correct.

/s/ Sharon T. Shaheen January 20, 2026

SHARON T. SHAHEEN Date

JAMES BRUCE

Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H Exhibit D Page 1 of 1

No. 25562
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JAMES BRUCE
Attorney at Law

Post Office Box 1056
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

369 Montezuma Avenue, No. 213
Santa Fe, New Mexico 87501

Phone: (505-982-2043
Cell: (505) 660-6612

jamesbruc@aol.com

October 20, 2025
To Person Listed on Exhibit A
Ladies and Gentlemen:

Pride Energy Company has filed the enclosed application with the New Mexico Oil Conservation
Division requesting compulsory pooling:

Case No. 25564: Application of Pride Energy Company for compulsory pooling, Lea
County, New Mexico: Pride Energy Company (“Applicant”) has filed an application with
the Oil Conservation Division requesting an order pooling all uncommitted mineral interest
owners in the Wolfbone formation (Scharb; Woltbone Pool) underlying a horizontal
spacing unit comprised of the W/2W/2 of Section 12 and the W/2W/2 of Section 13,
Township 19 South, Range 34 East, NMPM, Lea County, New Mexico (the “Unit).
Applicant proposes to drill the Go State Com. Well No. 401H in the Unit to a depth
sufficient to test the Wolfbone formation, The first take point will be in the SW/4SW/4 of
Section 13 and the last take point will be in the NW/4NW/4 of Section 12. Due to a depth
severance in the Unit, the Division will consider the allocation of production between the
Third Bone Spring Sand and the Wolfcamp A Shale in the proposed well. Also to be
considered will be the cost of drilling, completing, testing, and equipping the well, and the
allocation of the cost thereof among the well’s working interest owners, designation of
Applicant as operator of the well and the Unit, approval of actual operating charges and
costs charged for supervision, together with a provision adjusting the rates pursuant to the
COPAS accounting procedure, and setting a 200% charge for the risk involved in drilling,
completing, testing, and equipping the well in the event a working interest owner elects not
to participate in the well.

Also to be considered will be the cost of drilling, completing, testing, and equipping the well, and
the allocation of the cost thereof among the well’s working interest owners, designation of
Applicant as operator of the well and the Units, approval actual operating charges and costs
charged for supervision, together with a provision adjusting the rates pursuant to the COPAS
accounting procedure, and setting a 200% charge for the risk involved in drilling, completing,

Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H  Exhibit D-1 Page 1 of 5
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testing, and equipping the well in the event a working interest owner elects not to participate in the
well..

This matter is scheduled for hearing at 9:00 a.m. on Tuesday, November 18,2025. The hearing may
be attended (a) in person in Pecos Hall of the Wendell Chino Building, First Floor, 1220 South St.
Francis Drive, Santa Fe, New Mexico 87505, or (b) via the Division’s virtual meeting platform.
To view the hearing docket and determine how to participate in an electronic hearing, go to
https://www.emnrd.nm.gov/ocd/hearing-info/ or contact Freya Tschantz at
Freya.Tschantz@emnrd.nm.gov. You are not required to attend the hearing, but an owner of an
interest affected by the application may appear and present testimony. Failure to appear at that time
and become a party of record will preclude you from contesting this matter at a later date. A party
appearing in a Division case is required to file a Pre-Hearing Statement with the Division no later
than five business days before the hearing date. This statement may be filed online with the
Division at ocd.hearings@emnrd.nm.gov and should include: The name of the party and the party’s
attorney; a concise statement of the case; the names of witnesses the party will call to testify at the
hearing; the approximate time it will take the party to present its case; and any procedural matters
that need to be resolved before the hearing. The Pre-Hearing Statement must also be provided to
Applicant’s attorney, James Bruce, at the above address.

Attorney for Pride Energy Company

Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H  Exhibit D-1 Page 2 of 5
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Collins & Jones Investments, LLC
508 West Wall Street, Suite 1200
Midland, TX 79701

David W. Cromwell, ssp
2008 Country Club Drive
Midland, TX 79701

Deane Durham, ssp

P.O. Box 50820

Midland, TX 79710

Earthstone Permian, L1.C
300 N. Marienfeld Street. Suite 1000
Midland, TX 79701

Franklin Mountain Energy 3, LLC
44 Cook Street, Suite 100

Denver, CO 80206

Good News Minerals, LLC

P.O. Box 50820

Midland, TX 79710

H. Jason Wacker, ssp

5601 Hilcrest

Midland, TX 79707

Hanley Petroleum, Inc.

P.O. Box 1348

Forth Worth, TX 76101

Kaleb Smith, ssp
P.O. Box 50820

Midland, TX 79710

LMC Energy, LLC
550 West Texas Avenue, Suite 945
Midland, TX 79701

Matador Production Company
MRC Permian Company
5400 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1500

Dallas, TX 75240

Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H
Released to Imagings5E21/2026 9:19:25 AM
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Mewbourne Oil Company
500 West Texas, Suite 1020
Midland, TX 79701

Mike Moylett, ssp
P.0. Box 50820
Midland, TX 79710

Mongoose Minerals, LLC
600 West lllinois Avenue
Midland, TX 79701

New Mexico State Land Office
P.O.Box 1148
Santa Fe, NM 87504

Oak Valley Mineral and Land, LP
P.O. Box 50820
Midland, TX 79710

Post Oak Crown IV-B, LLC
Post Oak Crown IV, LLL.C

Post Oak Crown Minerals, LLC
5200 San Felipe

Houston, TX 77056

Sortida Resources, LLC
P.O. Box 50820
Midland, TX 79710

Warren Ventures Lid.
808 West Wall Street
Midland. TX 79701

XTO Holdings, LLC
22777 Springwoods Village Parkway
Spring. TX 77389

ZPZ Delaware I, LLC

2000 Post Oak Boulevard, Suite 100
Houston, TX 77056

Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H  Exhibit D-1
Released to Inagings6/21/2026 9:19:25 AM
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Marathon Oil Permian, LLC

Buckhorn Energy, LLC .- Marathon Oil Co.

Sharktooth Resources, Ltd 5555 San Felipe St.

1801 Broadway, Suite 1550 Heustan; TX 77036

DGV L A0z Parrot Head Properties, LLC
1801 West Znd Street

CD Ray Exploration, LLC Roswell, NM 88201

Charles D. Ray

4 Churchill Way Buckhom Energy, LLC

Midiand, TX 79705 Sharktooth Resources, Ltd
505 Nerth Big Spring Street, Ste 303

Chevron U.S.A., Inc. Midland, TX 79701

6301 Deauville Boulevard

Midland, Texas 79706 Tarpon Industries Corporation
5211 Preston Drive

COG Operating LLC Midland, TX 79707

Concho OIl & Gas LLC .

Conoco Phillips Company THOON A Gas, Lic

" PO Box 10502

600 West Illinois Avenue Midland, TX 79702

Midiland, TX 79701
Warren Ventures, Ltd

Crown Oil Partners IV, LP 808 West Wall Street

Crown Oil Partners V, LP Midland, TX 79701

Crump Energy Partners i, LLC

Crump Family Partnership, Ltd

Mavros Oil Company, LLC

P.O. Box 50820

Midland, TX 79705

Featherstone Development Corpaoration

Prospector, LLC

Big Three Energy Group, LLC

P.0. Box 429

Roswell, NM 88201

H6 Holdings LP PR

P.C. Box 1212

Midiand, TX 79702

LHAH Properties LLC

415 West Wall Street, Ste 1500

Midiand, TX 79701

Coterra Enegy Operating Co.

600 North Marienfeld, No. 600

Midland, TX 79701

Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H  Exhibit D-1 Page 5 of 5
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U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For dellvery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.

Certifled Mall Fee
5

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fes as sppmopriate)
[J Return Recelpt (hardcopy) | ———————
[C] Retum Recelpt {alectranic) | Postmark
[l Certified Mall Restricted Dalvery §_ Here
] Aduit Signature Required s
] Aduit Signature Restricted Dailvery §
Postage

Total Postage and Fees

|8 __
Sant To

it G AGENGL o7 ganbons oy e L
Gty Sl ZIPsd®

'156"! 0710 5270 2931 0249 1k

PS Form 3800, January 2023 Psn /530.02-000 9047 See Reverse for Instructions

|

e
® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. A, Signature s
® Print your name and address on the reverse X // 7 = :ﬂd

so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. Received by (Printed Name) C. Dfase of Deliyery
or on the front if space permits. ' 21 [ 2
1. Article Addressed to: D livery address different from item 1?7 O Yes

'If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No

I

3. Service Type O Priority Mail Express®

[ Aduit Signature O Registered Mall™
= —
y fied Mall® very
0

Mail Restricted Deli m] {ure tion™
9590 9402 9374 5002 3812 97 | Otk ot palay R e e
- ™ Pailant an Nalivery Restricted Delivery  Restricted Delivery

9589 0710 5270 2931 D249 1b  assosvey

| (over $500)
PS Form 3811, Julv 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-2053 Domestic Return Receipt " |

ww""“” Idd“ﬁ Sulte 1000
i ﬂmm

Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H  Exhibit D-3 Page 4 of 37
No. 25562
Released to Imaging: 1/21/2026 9:19:25 AM
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U.S. Postal Service”
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®.

Page 76 of 109

Certified Mail Fee

s:dm Barvices & Food (check box, add fan s apprpriata)

] Return Recelpt (hardcopy) $ i

[0 Return Recelpt i $ Postmark
[ClGeriified Mall Rostricted Detivery $ Here
[C] Aciult Signaturs Raquired $
[C]Adult Signature Restricted Dellvery 3

Postage

85589 0710 5270 2931 0249 09

PS Form 3800, January 2023 pan 7530-02.000:5047._ See Reverse for Instructions

B Complete ltems 1, 2, and 3.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
S0 we can return the card to you.

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION Gn' DELIVERY
)

B Attach this card o the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

FE gtg (Printed Néme)

/Qf Delivery

1. Article Addressed to: D.Is deﬂvery addrass d’tﬁerent from h.em ¥ O Yes

Franklin Mountain Energy 3, LLC
44 Cook Street, Suite 100
\ § Denver. CO 80206

If YES, enter delivery address below:  [J No

3. Service Type

[ Adult Signature
0 Adult Signature Restricted Dellvery
fied Mail®

9590 9402 9374 5002 3812 73 Qi bt bkt Oukeay

[ Collart nn Nathey

0 Priority Mail Exprass®

[ Reaglstered Mail™

O Reglstered Mall Restricted
Delivery

O Signature Confirmation™

O Signature Confirmation

| 2, Article Nimbas Tenm—te -7 2 49 o9 iry Restricted Delivery  Restricted Dellvery

qeaq 0710 5270 2331 O 15 s sty

(over

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H  Exhibit D-3
No. 25562
Released to Imaging: 1/21/2026 9:19:25 AM

Domestic Return Recelpt |

Page 5 of 37
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U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL®

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.con™,

RECEIPT

Certified Mail Fee

Extra Services & Foees jcheck bax, add fea as appropriat)
$

DO Return Recelpt { oY)

[ Rsturn Racalpt {electronic) $ Postmark
[ Certitied Mall Restricted Dellvery  § Here
[ Adult Signatura Requlred $

[l Adutt Sig re F Delivery $

Postage

5
Tolal Postage and Fees

s
Sent To

wreyreee  P.O. Box 50820
[Sireat and Apt. No., :431:: TX 79710

9589 0?10 5270 2931 0248 193

PS Form 3800, January 2023 PN 75

SENDER;: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Gond News Minerals, LLC

530 02.000-9047

See Reverse for Instructions

13
'

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELVVERY »

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. A. Signature
| Print your name and address on the reverse X / h O Agent
so that we can return the card to you. ] Addrasm
m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ~ J}-B- R by geri | C. Date of
or on the front if space permits. C ( {2 ?/J
1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from itom 1? [ Yes®
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
Good News Miscrals, LLC
P.0. Box 50820
Midland, TX 79710
3. Service Type O Express®
[J Adult Signature [m] mmu Mail™
T e e e
Certified Mall® ivery -
9590 9402 9374 5002 3812 66 CosdmdM i Dabar IR S
3. Artinia Moaat -~ 3 1' D E '4 5 :l 3 \very Restricted Delivery Restricted Dalivery
9589 l'.l?lU 5270 29 insured Ml Restrioted Delivery

|D

(over

00)

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H
No. 25562
Released to Imaging: 1/21/2026 9:19:25 AM

Exhibit D-3

Domestic Return Recelpt

Page 6 of 37
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U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL” RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com™.

Certifled Mail Fea

$

Extra Senvices & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriate)
[JReturn Recelpt ( py) 3
[ Return Recelpt (elscironic) [ Postmark
[ Certifiad Mall Restricted Dellvery  $ Here
[ Adult Signature Requlred $
] Adult Signature Restricted Dellvery $

Postage

5 .
Total Postage and Feos

S
Sani 7o ’“"hm
hm

ool wnd ApL Nof'or'POBoan.m T g v

Cliy, State, 2IP54%

9589 07L0 5270 2931 0248 79

PS Farm 3800, January 2023 psn /sa0-02-000-9047  See Reverse for Instruations

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
.

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to: " D. Is dellvery address different from item 1 O Yes
3 If YES, enter delivery address below: 1 No

C. Date of Delivery

m peroteum. In<.
3. Service Type [ Priority Mail Express®
3 Adult Signature [ Reglstered Mall™
DAAMAO AL DN RN (S So vsosnen & e st
Y Coniied Ml Pestricied Dellvesy 1 Signalive Confrmation™
9590 9402 9374 5002 3812 42 O Collect on Delivery O Signature Confirmation
D[ i Mo Temmninn fenm eanina lahall [ Coltect on Delivery Restricted Delivery ~ Restricted Delivery
9589 0710 5270 2931 DEL}B '?‘l flrlctednalivary
PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 I 4 Domestic Return Receipt 1
Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H  Exhibit D-3 Page 8 of 37

No. 25562
Released to Imaging: 1/21/2026 9:19:25 AM
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U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

Page 82 of 109

For delivery information, visit our websile at www.usps.com®,

Certified Mail Fee

‘S
Xira Services & Fees (chack box, add fos o5 appropriate)
[J Retum Recaipt (hardcopy) s e

[ Return Recelpt {electronic) $ Postmark
[ Certified Mali Restricted Dellvery  § Here
[ Adult Signature Required $.
[J Adult Sigi R 1 Dellvery $
Postage

$
Total Postage and Foes
[ Mistador Prodistl

Ci

Sent To MRC Permian Co

(Sieatand At No. Duia TX 75240

9589 0710 5270 2931 0248 uB

PS Form 3800, January 2023 PSN 754

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. . .
W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

-

L O A AR

9590 9402 9374 5002 3813 41

J-D2-TI00- D047

mpany
5400 LBJ Freeway, Suite 1500

See Reverse for Insiructions

)

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY
[ Agent

n?n)é[/)h e O Addressee

ed by (PnnreB‘-Naﬁé) | % ; C. Date of Delivery

8 ™
f"|

itern {?/ O Yes

S, enter delivery ad Iow / /O No
{ ’l f‘
o L

t# ./

2. Article Number (Transfer from service lahall

3. Service Type
O Adult Signature
O Adult Signature Restricted Dellvery

O Pricrity Mall Express®
O Reglsterad Mail™
[u] Egﬁlsterad Mall Restricted

@ Centified Mall®@ very

O Certified Mall Restricted Dellvery 0 signature Confirmation™
O Collect on Delivery O signature Confirmation
O Coliect on Delivery Restricted Delivery Restricted Dellvery

9589 0710 5270 2931 IIlE'-lﬁwllﬂEu“J istricted Delivery
PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Recaipt |
Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H  Exhibit D-3 Page 11 of 37

No. 25562
Released to Imaging: 1/21/2026 9:19:25 AM




Received by OCD: 1/20/2026 8:50:02 PM

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivary information, visit our website at www.usps.com®,

Page 83 of 109

Certifiad Mail Fee
3

Fxira Services & Fees (check box, add fee a5 appropriate)
[ Return Recalpt (hardcopy) B i ot
JReturn Recalpt ) s

[ICartified Mall Restricted Delivery  $

[ Adult Blgnature Requlred §

[JAduit Signature R Delivery $

Postage

Postmark
Here

Tolal Poslage and Foes
$

Sont To
[Siraat andd Apt. No., or PC

Mewbourne Oil Company
500 West Texas, Sufte 1020
Midland, TX 79701

9589 07?10 5270 2931 0248 31

See Heverse for Instruct

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Compiete items 1, 2, and 3.

W Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

ions

O Agent
CpAddresfes

-
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. Reéceived by {Printed Name)

or on the front if space permits.

C. Da’%[?ﬂ

1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different fro

If YES, enter delivery address

o T
“‘"’""nuo.; E

mey
4 “b?&“:? sule 1020

m item 1?2 [ Yes
below: O Ne

3. Service Type

0 Adult Signature -

O Aduit Signature Restricted Dellvery
| A Certified Mail®

[ Certified Mall Restricted Dellvery
0O Collect on Dellvery

l D E Y B 3 elivery Restricted Dellvery

I_ i wt «an Restricted Delivery

R O AR

9590 9402 9374 5002 3813 58
2, Artinls Rleimbe e e oo 8

9589 0710 5270 293

L1 Priority Mall Express®

O Reglstered Mall™

O Reglsterad Mail Restricted
Delivery

O Signature Conflrmation™

O Signature Confirmation
Restricted Delivery

PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

>

Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H  Exhibit D-3
No. 25562

Released to Imaging: 1/21/2026 9:19:25 AM

Domestic Retufii Receipt :

Page 12 of 37




Received by OCD: 1/20/2026 8:50:02 PM

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com”.

Coertified Mall Fes

b

Exira Services & Foes (check box, add fee as appropriate)
[ Retum Resslpt (hardcopy) | TS -
[[I Return Recelpt (slactronic) $___ Postmark
[ICentified Mall Restdcted Dalivery  $ e e Hars
I Adult Signature Required § i
[C1Adult Slgnature Restricted Dallvery §

Postage

Total Postage and Fees

589 0710 5270 2931 0248 24

PS Form 3800, January 2023 psn 7530-02-000-9047  See Reverse for Inslructions

Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H
No. 25562
Released to Imaging: 1/21/2026 9:19:25 AM
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U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For dellvery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®,

Certified Mail Fee

8
ira Sarvices & Fees check box, add leo as appropriata)
] Return Racelpt (hardcopy) ,

9589 0710 5270 2931 0248 17

[ Return Recalpt (slectronic) $ Postmark

[ centiiad Mall Restricted Dellvery  § Here

[JAdult Signature Required $

[T Adult Signature Restricted Delivery §
Postage
$
Total Postagoe and Fees
S
Sent To Mangoose Mincrals, LLC

o 600 West lllinols Avenue

Sirgel and Apl. No., or POE Midland, TX 79701 sremeemmeeeececeeeeee
o T T ¥ L —
PS Form 3800, Janu‘nry 2023 1SN 7530-02-000-9047  See Reverse for Instructions

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

Page 85 of 109

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. A. Signature -
® Print your name and address on the reverse X = 2';:“
so that we can return the card to you. : — ’3“3399
® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, ¢ ol by (Printed N"g” - Upke ol Desivery
or on the front if space permits. 2L Al €1 /O' (44 2y
1. Article Addressed to: D. Is deliverya different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No
Mangoose Minerals, LLC
600 West linois Avenue
Midland, TX 79701
3. Service Type [ Priority Mall Express®
e
0 Adult Si
| #Certified Mail® L %%m s
9590 9402 9374 5002 3813 72 skl i I =i s
i P e e ﬂa 4 EI ]l? ery Restricted Dellvery Restricted Delivery
=]5E|'=I ﬂ?]‘u SE?U eqal lurm%immrluadn’aﬁvaw
g over
PS Form 3811, Julv 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Retum Receipt |
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U.S. Postal Service™

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps,com®.

Cartified Mail Fee
$

] Return Receipt (hardcopy)

xtra Serviges & Fees (check box, add fee es appropriate)
$

1 Return Recelpt {alecironic) $
[ Cerlifled Mall Restricted Dellvery  §
] Aduit Signature Hequired $
[JAdult Signatura F i Dellvery $

Postmark
Here

Postage

Total Postage and Fees
&

Sent To

Isifaat idl At No,, P.0-Box 118

9589 0710 5270 2931 0248 OO0

PS Form 3800, January 2023 bSN 7530-02-000-9047

‘"
-y

Santa Fe, NM 87504
Ol Siats, Zpyde T

New Mexico State Land Office

See Reverse for Instructi

ons

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

A. Signature

® Print your name and address on the reverse X g Agent

so that we can return the card to you. R Addressee
B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece, B. Received by {Printad Name) C. D“‘r of Delivery
or on the front if space permits. (FUAS &awf el | 1O &

1. An‘gge Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

3 .
" New Mexico State Land Office
P.O. Box | 148
- Santa Fe, NM 87504

(T .

9590 9402 9374 5002 3813 89

3. Service Type
O Adult Signature
[ Adult Signaturs Restricted Dallvery

;i'berlifiad Malk®
L} Certified Mail Restricted Delivery
[ Collect on Delivery

F *= o= Mwkes (Transfer from service label)

9589 0?10 5270 2931 D2y O

| PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H
No. 25562

Released to Imaging: 1/21/2026 9:19:25 AM

O Collect on Delivery Restricted Dellvery

M Inanrand Mall
Wl Restricted Dellvery

O Priority Mall Express®
O Reglstered Mail™
O Registered Mail Restricted
very
O Signature Conflrmation™
[J Signature Confirmation
Restrlcted Delivery

Exhibit D-3

Domestic Retwem Recaipt 1

Page 15 of 37
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U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAI

Ty

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit

L" RECEIPT

our website at www.usps.com”.

Cortitied Mail Fee

Extra Sarvices & Fees (check box, add fee
[ Return Recelpt (hardcopy) $
[ Raturn Recelpt {elactronic) $
[JCortified Mall Restricted Delivery &
[ Aduit Signatura Required $
] Adult Signaiure Restricted Delivery $

as appropriats)

Postmark
Here

Postage

Total Postage and Feos
S

SHaal AL orr't?.].fm -

9589 0710 5270 2931 D247

PS Form 3800, January 2023 PSHN 75

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

® Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Sent To Po 'n""“""'“hnd.w

s

W)-02-c00-0047  Sea Revaerse for Instructions

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A, Signaturg
5 O Agent
[ Addressee

& (iR

1. Article Addressed to:

D. Is delivery address different from ftem 1? /] Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

A A A

9590 9402 9374 5002 3813 96

3. Service Type O Prlority Mail Express®

O Adult Signature [ Reglstered Mail™

0 Adult Signature Restricted Delivery () H;glstarad Mall Restrcted
té‘;nmad Mall® Delivery

O Certified Mall Restricted Delivery [ Signature Conflrmation™
[ Collect on Delivery O Signature Confirmation

= m-moos —- natiins: Begtricted Delivery  Restrictod Delivery

(2 A 5589 0710 5270 2931 0247 94 ouwey
| ({over $500)
PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Recelpt
Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H  Exhibit D-3 Page 16 of 37

No. 25562
Released to Imaging: 1/21/2026 9:19:25 AM
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Post Oak Crown IV, LLC

Post%ak Crown IV-B, LLC
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DOTTED LiNs

IED MAJL* "

TOR OF ENVELOP|
BRESS, FOLD A

RETURN AD|

PLACE STICKER AT
OF THE
-

. .

Santa Fe, New Mexico 87504

James Bruce
Post Office Box 1056

™

Released to Imaging: 1/21/2026 9:19:25 AM
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U.S. Postal Service™

For delivery information,

CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

visit our website at www.usps.com®,

Certifled Mall Fes

5

|Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fea as apprpiaty)
[ Return Recelpt {hardcopy) -
[ Return Recsipt (el Ic) $ Postmark
[ Gertified Mall Restricted Delivery  $ Here
] Adult Signature Regulrsd $
[JAdult Signature R Delivery §

Postage

tal Postage and Fees
]
Sent To

9589 0710 5270 2931 0247 70

PS Form 3800, January 2023 PSN 7530-02:000-9047

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Coripleta items 1, 2, and 3.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Sonida Resources, LLC
e e e - P B SORT0
Streai and Apt. No., 6r Pt Midland, TX 79710

T

See Reverse for Instructions

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Signatpre
O Agent
[ Addre
d Name)

AR [P

1. Article Addressed to:

Sortida Resources, LLC
P.0. Box 50820
| Midland, TX 79710

i

VARV

9590 9402 2374 5002 3814 19
2 Ad

5589 D710 5270 2931 0247 70

D. Is delivery address different from Item 12 [ Yes'
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

37 Service Type

0O Adult Signature

O Adult Signature Restricted Dellvery

L Certified Mall®

[ Certified Mall Restricted Delivery

[ Collact nn Nallusry

v Restricted Delivery

O Priority Mail Express®

O Reglstered Mail™

O Reglstered Mall Restricted
Delivery

[ Signature Conflrmation™

O Signature Confirmation
Restricted Delivery

LI Insured Mall Restricted Dellvery
| (over $500)

PS Form 3811, Julv 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H
No. 25562
Released to Imaging: 1/21/2026 9:19:25 AM

Domestic Return Receipt :
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U.S. Postal Service™

m
N1 CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT
r~ Domestic Mail Only
:— 1 T .
m For delivery information, visit our website at WWW.USPSs.com®,
o |
3 [Certified Mail Fee
mis
™ |Exira Services & Faes foheck box, add appropriaty
MU | [JRotum Recelpt handcop s e :

[JReturn Recsipt (eloctronic) $

P

E [ certiftied Mall Restricted Dellvery  § Ol—si:sr?:'k
u [ Adult Signature Required $
LN I Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $

Postage
|
ﬂ Total Postage and Feos
o 3 Jures 18-

[Sent To warren V
08 West Wall S0

o
cO) [Sioat andd At Ko s Mwwed- ™
(¥p]

O™ [Cify; &tats, 2IPyqs """ em e em e

PS Form 3800, January 2023 PSN 7430.0

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the malilpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

12-000-0047

Sea Roverse for Instructions

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

O Agent
B Addressee
L. Date of Delivery

B. Received by (Printed Name)

1. Article Addressed to:

Warren Veniures Lid.
808 West Wall Street
Midland, TX 79701

D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: A No

) AR DRI A

9590 9402 9374 5002 3813 27

2. Artirda Niimbas fMenanfe— 2

9589 0710 5270 231 024

3. Service Type O Priority Mail Express®
O Adult Signature O Registered Mail™
[ Adult Signature Restricted Delivery O red Mail Restricted
fied Mail®
[ Certifled Mall Restricted Delivery O Signature Confirmation™
0O Collect on Delivery O Signature Confirmation
livery Restricted Delivery Restricted Delivery

? kB3

= i;;s;snwﬁn Hestricted Dellvery

~PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-8053

Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H E
No. 25562

Released to Imaging: 1/21/2026 9:19:25 AM

Domestic Return Recelpt |

xhibit D-3 Page 19 of 37
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U.S. Postal Service™

b

Domestic Mail Only

=] CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

[ Adult Signature Required
[] Adult Signature Restricted Dellvery $

. N—

For delivery Information, visit our website at Wiww.usps.com
Certifled Mail Fee

Enm Sarvices & Feea (check box, add foo as appropriats)

[ Retumn Recsipt (hardcopy) $

[ Return Receipt (slectronic) $ —_— Postmark

[ Certitied Mall Restricted Delivery T — Here

XTO Holdings, LLC
Spring, TX 77389

‘155‘1 07?x0 5270 E‘l31. asu4?

il St 2P

PS Form 3800, Janunry 2023 PSN 2

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

M Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

m Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

Sireal ani 22777 Springwoods Village Pulm L

mo-ozonoanar  See Reverse for Instructions

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ()N DELIVERY

Signature
g O Agent
[ Addressee

G. Date of Delivery

1. Article Addressed to:

b | W

{4 Vo
t zx;r%!?wﬂumm Wig Packe
Spring. TX T80

DA A0 O

9590 9402 9374 5002 3813 34

| D. Is delivery address different from item 1? [ Yes
IF YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

gt Aﬂlc == mmwmsimn Inhall

‘ISB‘} U?l.ﬂ 52?0 2931 0247 5k

3. Service Type O Priority Mall Express®

[ Aduit Signature [0 Reglstered Mail™

[ Adult Signature Restricted Dervory O Registered Malil Restricted
ified Mail® Deilvery

[ Certified Mail Restricted Delivery 13 Signature Confirmaticn™

L) Collect on Delivary D signature Confirmation

O Collect on Delivary Restricted Delivery  Restricted Delivery

sted Dolivery

PS Form 3811, Julv 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H
No. 25562

Released to Imaging: 1/21/2026 9:19:25 AM

Domestis Raturn Raceipt l

Exhibit D-3
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U.S. Postal Service™

o &
o = v ¥ :
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o] Z o a g
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m|s v |
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MU | [JReturn Recelpt fhardcopy) . & T \ ¢ S i
[ Retum Recsipt (eiectronic) - —— Postmark = 4 ﬁ_ h
O3 | [ certified Mall Restricted Dalivery  § Here ;: / g @
M- | O Aduit Signaturs Required — A 2 ©
g [CJAduit Sigrature R Dellvery $ W ?.3
Postage -y e wun
o L] 2
: =
r |Tolal Postage and Foes ] ﬂ
™~ [}
O (5]
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RorsRie s B ’ .~ USPS.com® - USPS Tracking® Results & f
ALERT: WINTER WEATHER IN THE OHIO VALLEY, GREAT LAKES, AND NORTHEAST REGIONS OF THE US MAY DELAY FINAL DELIVERY OF YOUR MAIL AND
PACKAGES. REA RE » (HTTPS://ABO SPS.COM/NEWSROOM/SERVICE-ALERTS,
H o FAQs >
USPS Tracking
Track Packages Get the free Informr.d Delivery® feature to receive Leari Mors
Anytime, Anywhere automated nofifice dons on your packages {hitps://reg usps.com/essll?
app ref=h PPURL=https%3A%2F %2FI ‘pag action)
Tracking Number: R
9589071052702931024732
Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)
® Delivered
Latest Update Dellvered, Front Desk/Reception/Mail Room
. DENVER, CO 80202
Your item was delivereo to the front desk, reception area, or October 21, 2025, 8:46 am
mail room at 8:46 am on October 21, 2025 in DENVER, CO
80202.
®  Arrived at USPS Regional Facility
DENVER CO DISTRIBUTION CENTER
Get More Out of USPS Tracking: October 20, 2025, 8:48 am
USPS Tracking Plus®
®  In Transit to Next Facility
October 19, 2025
® Departed USPS Facility
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
October 18, 2025, 11:00 pm
®  Arrived at USPS Facility
ALBUQUERQUE, NM 87101
October 18, 2025, 10:19 pm
U.S. Postal Service™ |
i o Hide Tracking History
;] CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT
Pomestic Mail Only
g = = == What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean?
= For dellvery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®, (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Whaere-Is-my-package) iy
D ]
2
3 [Certified Mail Fea b4 g
mis ~
O™ [Exira Services & Fees (check box, add foo as sppropriate)
M | Cretun Recelpt (hardeopy) s
[JReturn Receipt {ptodtranic) $ Fostmark v
B3 | Dcertfied Mail Aostrictod Dellvery & Here
m [[] Adult Signature Requlred $
LN [[] Aduit Signature Restricted Delivery $ v
Postage
=]
- $
r~ 1|8 A\
=
o
0
)
o
PS Form 3800, January 2023 Fsn 7630-02.000-0047  See Reverse for Instructions
Need More Help?
Contact USPS Tracking support for further assistance.
Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H  Exhibit D-3 Page 22 of 37
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U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website al www.usps.com®,

Caortified Mall Feo

$

Exlra Services & Feas (check box, add fea as appropriata)
[[J Return Recelpt (hardcopy) §. s
[J Return Recalpt (slectronic) R Postmark
[ Certified Mali R Dolivery $ Here
] Aduit Signature Reguired §
[C] Adult Signatura Restricted Dallvery $

Postage

3
Total Postage and Fees

b Jom, LLC
€0 Ray Expl

pent e Charles D. Ry

4 Churchill Way

Sireal and Apf. N6, or PO wmidlang, TXT9705  rormemmemmmmmmmmmsmmmmma s
B S R ™ot sasert S

9589 0710 5270 2931 0247 25

PS Form 3800, January 2023 psy rsa0-02-:000-5047  Sea Reversa for Instruclions

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3. A. Signature

m Print your name and address on the reverse X g ‘:g:'r‘;ssee
so that we can return the card to you. -
B. Recelved by (Printed Name) C. Date of Delivery

® Attach this card to the back of the mallpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to: D. Is delivery address different from item 17 [ Yes
If YES, enter delivery address belfow: [ No

zmm:'mm i 'QM
o.
& Churchill Wey

3. Service Type O Priority Mail Express®

[ Adult Signature O Regisiered Mail™
[ Adult Signature Restricted Dellvery m] gﬁatmﬂ Mail Restricted
A Cedified Mall® ery

9590 9402 9374 5002 3814 40 e D s coraon

G ' T O Collect on Delivery Restricted Dellvery  Restricted Delivery
- 1589 D?].‘D__ 5270 2931 0247 25  stictedDelvery
PS Form 3811, July 202?1\"7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Recelpt |
Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H  Exhibit D-3 Page 23 of 37
No. 25562
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U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For dellvery Information, visit

our website at www.usps.com®,

Page 95 of 109

Certified Mail Fee

L]

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as approprate)
] Return Receipt (hardcopy) $
[[J Return Recelpt ) $ Postmark
[C] Certiiied Mall Restricted Dellvery  $ Here
[JAdult Signatura Reguired $
[[] Adult Signature Restricted Dellvary $

Postage

$
Tolal Postagie and Fees
S

et 7o Chevron U.S.A, In.

l':15:‘.%':] 0710 5270 2931 0247 18

PS Form 3800, January 2023 s 75:

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mallpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:

6301
(Sireat and ApE NG.S Midand, Teus 79708

]

AG-02-000-9047

See Reverse for Instructions

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

No. 25562
Released to Imaging: 1/21/2026 9:19:25 AM

3. Service Type O Priority Mall Express®
RO TN [ vy B s
9590 0402 9124 4225 7889 06 |2 CetieaMuleanaDay ) S corimn
A Aaleis Mmabne Meanaiar fenm condro lahall [ Coltect on Dellvery Restrictad Dalivery  Restricted Dellvery
9589 0?10 5270 2931 0247 1B inesrowaovery
1 PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-8053 Domestic Return Receipt
Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H  Exhibit D-3 Page 24 of 37
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL®

Domestic Mail Only

For dellvery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®,

Page 96 of 109

RECEIPT

[ Return Rece! pt (hardeopy)

[ Return Recsipt (slectronic) $
[ Certified Mell Restricted Dollvery  §
[JAdutt Signature Required ]
[J Aduit Signature Restricted Delivery $

Exira Services & Foes fchock box, octd foo s appropriato)
$

Postmark
Here

Total Postage and Fees
COG Operating LLC
$ Concho Ol & Gas LLE

Siraat and Api. No., or PO’ Midiand, Tx 79701

O St B s e enes

9589 0710 5270 2931 0247 0L

PS Form 3800, January 2023 1sn 7550-09-4

Sent To Conaco Phillips Company
600 West lliinols Avenue

o442 See Reverse for Instructions

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A Slgnal

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

W Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mallpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

O Agent
[ Addressee
=) nmﬁsczy (Pﬂnted [ C. Date of
Wer ¥ Luj?'l ('

1. Arlicle Addressed to:

€OG Operating LLC
Concho O & Gas LLC
Conaco Phillips Company
600 West Iliinois Avenus
Midisnd, TX 78701

9590 9402 9124 4225 7890 09

delivery address dufemnt from ftem 17 LJ Yes
|fYES enter dellvery address below: [ No

3. Service Type

O Adult Signature

O Adult Signatura Restricted Delivery
fied Mal

O Certlfled Mall Restricted Dellvery
1 Callant an Nalh

O Priority Mall Express®

O Reglstered Mal™

o Heﬂ‘lrs:amd Mall Restricted
Del

ry
0 Signature Confirmaticn™
O Signature Canfirmation

2. An

_.3589 0710 5270 2931 0247 0L

ry Restricted Dellvery  Restricted Delivery

U Insured Mall Restricted Dellvery
I {over $500)

+ PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-8063

Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H

No. 25562
Released to Imaging: 1/21/2026 9:19:25 AM

Exhibit D-3

Domestlc Return Receipt
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U.S. Postal Service™
CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®,

Certlfied Mail Fee

&
Exira Services & Feas (check box, add fes as appropnate)
[ Return Recelpt (hardcopy) $

[ Return Recelpt {elactronic) $_ Postmark
[ Ceriined Mall Restrictad Dalivery  $ Here
[ Adult Stg al 3
[ Aduit Restricted Dellvery $
Postage

S
Total Postage and Fees =W Oil Panners iy, ip

$ Crea 'F"‘l!flvhnm’mn. 174
Sent To Srump Family Partnership, g

Siiaat and ApL. No., ar PC
Cily, Giate, ZIpv4® T

Ln
o
|
fm
n
O
=
m
o
i
O
r\_
n
L1
s
=
rL
(]
o
- n]
un
o

PS Form 3800, January 2023 Psn ; ooy See Reverse for Instructions

|

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complets items 1, 2, and 3.

Agent
B Print your name and address on the reverse g Ag:ﬂ )
so that we can return the card to you. resse

. ()
W Attach this card to the back of the malipiece, BW&% c'} ?;Tﬁ?fg‘g”
or oh the front if space permits. ¥

1. Article Addressed to: D. 1s dellvery address different from ftem 17 [ Yes!
If YES, enter dellvery address below: [ No

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

Cmnmanm
i
P Famipy i ue
::WWWCQ,:'Mih Ly
‘% Box 50939 PNy, e
m“'ﬂ. ™ 79705
3. Service Type O Priority Mall Expregs®
O Adult Signature O Registared Mall™
~ DKMV (S S s i s
: il e S 0 Sgnature Confirnation™
9580 9402 9124 4225 7890 16 D ey ed SOy 1 i Bnature Confymation
D, Al o eanninr feam sanilca Iabeal) E 'collect 0.: IEallvsry Rastricted Dallvery Restrictad Dellvery
1389 0710 5270 2931 Dayk 95  cedDeey
: PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-8053 Domestic Return Receipt
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Certlfied Mail Fee
3

[ Return Recelpt (t vl

ird Services & Fees (oheck box, add foo a5 appropiiat,
$

[J Ratumn Recalpt { lc) $

Pastmark

[ Certifled Mall Restricted Delivery  $
] Adult Signature Requlred $

[JAdult Signature Restrioted Delivery $

Here

fraof and APL. No pg._ oy 4z
_ Roswell, NMa 88201

9589 0710 5270 2931 024k B8

asespsenrs
o

g
g
81

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

m Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

W Print your name and addrass on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailplece,
or on the front If space permits.

uc
Big Three Energy Group, LLC
£}

PS Form 3800, January 2023 PSN 7530 02-000-9047

See Reverse for Instruclions

CONPLE = THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

1. Article Addressed to:

Eeath

£, Son enerRY Sroup,

Roswell, Nm 28201
3. Service Type 0 Prlority Malil Express®
O Adult Signature O Registerad Mall™

R 552 S e
9590 9402 9124 4225 7890 23 e DAY s Ok S
2. Article Number (Transfar from saniira lahalt n "g‘g’“ melivery Restricted Delivery  Restricted Delivery
024k
g589 0710 5270 2931 s Restricted Dellvary
| PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Receipt
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CERTIFIED MAIL® RECEIPT

Domestic Mail Only

For delivery information, visit our website at www.usps.com®,

Cortified Mail Fes

3

Extra Services & Fees (check box, add fee as appropriale)
] Return Recelpt oY) 3
[ Return Recslpt (slecironic) $ Postmark
[[] Certlfiad Mali Restricted Delivery  $ Here
[] Adult Stgnature Requlred 3

[T Adult Signature Restricted Delivery $

HE Holdings P

P.0,.Box 1212

SW&?WABL’N Midland, TX 79702

9589 0710 5270 2931 024k 71

]
i
SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
B Print your name and address on the raverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mallplece,
or on the front if space permits.

I Agent
Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

HE Holdings LP *:; %
P.O.Box 1212 -
Midiand, TX 79702 ’

C. Date of Delivery
-

Toder R Hagsn (0-27-

[ D. I déiivery address different from filem 17 L3 Yes
If YES, enter dellvery address below: [ No

No. 25562
Released to Imaging: 1/21/2026 9:19:25 AM

3. Service Type 0 Priority Mall Express®
LIROR RN ORI S S s S
9585 0710 EE?D ER2A Deli%muzd];.ﬂi}mﬁmwmww
i PS Farm 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 K. Domestic Return Receipt
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James Bruce
Post Office Box 1056
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i [ Adult Signature Required % = ;
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Wn«i Mall Fos

I'Exira Services & Fees {etrock bax, add foo a3 appropriate)
I Return Recelpt ( $ -
[ Return Recsipt (slactronic) $
[ Cortified Mall d Delivery
[J Aduit Signature Required ]
[ Adult Signature Restrioted Dellvery $

Fostage

'?Wl_nmaga and Fees

Postmark
Hera

.., Pamot Head Properties, LLC
1801 West 2nd Street
Roswel, Nt 88201

95859 0710 5270 E‘Bl 024k 40

PS Form 3800, January 2023 PS 750-02-000-904 ¢

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

, . Complete items 1, 2, and 3.
l Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front If space permits.
1. Article Addressed to:

Parrot Head Proparties, LLC
1801 West 2nd Street
Roswell, NM 88201

See Reverse for Instructions

COMPLETE THIS SECT:ON ON DELIVERY

O Agent
[0 Addressee
C. Date of Dellvery

D DO 00

9590 9402 9124 4225 7891 15

2. Article Numbar (Transfar fram candea tahnall

5270 2931 I]E'-H: 40
9589 0710

1 PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053

Exhibit D-3

“|T Certitied Mall Restricted Délivery
O Collect on Dellvery
1 Bnlimnt nn Piigry Restricted Dellvery

stricted Delivery

=] ngnamre Confirmation™
[ signature Conflrmation
Restricted Dellvery

Domestic Return Receipt

Page 32 of 37
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Coertified Mall Fee
k]

[0 Return Receipt fardcopy}
T Return Recelpt (slectronic)

] Adult Signature Required

Extra Servicas & Feas (check bax, add fee as appropriats)
| PSS ———

] Certified Mall Restricted Delivery  §

] Adult Signature Restricted Dellvery §

$

Postago

S
Total Postage and Fees

9589 0710 S270 2931 024k 2k

PS Farm 3800, January 2023 PEN 75

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

® Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

H Print your name and address on the reverse

so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mallpiece,

or on the front if space permits.

Postmark
Here

J0H02-000-0047

A. Signature

See Raverse for Instructions

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY \

B. Received by (Printed Name)

1. Article Addressed to:

(2
Industries Corporation
5211 Preston Drive
widland, TX 79707

s ol

. Receil C. Date of Ddlivery
\D
D. Is dellvery address different from [tem 17 Yes

If YES, enter delivery address below:

pNo

S s .
VNN ORI B2 o 3
9590 9402 9124 4225 7890 92 o el Ty gg:g:;;gg o
“N 9589 0710 5270 2931 Dayk 2L TR TEEEE
: PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 CHER Domestic Return Recslpt
Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H  Exhibit D-3 Page 34 of 37
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Certified Mail Fee

Extra Servicas & Fees (check box, add fee a8 appropriate)
[J Retum Recalpt (h PY) $

[J Return Receipt (el $ Postmark
[Jcertifled Mall Restricted Dalivery § Hera
[] Aduit Signature Required $
] Aduit Signature Restri Deallvery $

Postage

$
Total Postage and Feos
S

Sant To TRO Ol & Gas, LLC

9589 0710 5270 2931 024k 19

c}'.’.‘ - g ..... z]m..-----"-.......‘.:! KO-

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and 3.

® Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

1. Article Addressed to:
L4
T8O Ol & Ges, LLC 2
PO Box 10502
Midland, TH 79702

PO Box 10502
fréal andd Apl. N:  Midland, k79702 TeeTeessssessessesssesesraseeas

é. Service Type

[ Priority Mall Expross®

O Adult Signature O Registared Mall™
} an::m Restricted Dellvery [ Ragisterad Mail Restricted
O Certiflad Mali Restricted Dellvery O Signature Confirmation™
9590 9402 9124 4225 7890 85 sl ophoer 0} Sarakios Contmation
et = “yary Restricted Dallivery  Restricted Delivery

2, Artinla Rlimabas T T S——

9589 0710 5270 2931 D24k 19 o pevey
|_{over$500)

+ PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-8053

Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H  Exhibit D-3

No. 25562
Released to Imaging: 1/21/2026 9:19:25 AM
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Certified Mail Fes

b
Exira Services & Feas (check box, add fes as approprats)
[ Return Recalpt (hardcopy) §
] Retumn Recalpt (slectronic) $
[ Gertifled Mall R A Delivary
[] Aduk Signature Required 3
[ Adult Signature Restricted Dellvery $

Postage

Total Postage and Fees
$

Postmark
Here

Sent To

55859 07?10 5270 2931 024k OF

PS Form 3800, January 2023 FSN ¢53(-02-000-4047

SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

] Cumplete items t; 2, and 3.

See Reverse for Instructions

M Print your name and address on the reverse O Agent
so that we can return the card to you. // O Addressee
B Attach this card to the back of the malipiece, B./Beceived by P’?}%J C. Dato of Delivery
or on the front If space permits. 29 o @

1. Article Addressed to:

D. Is delivery addrass di
if YES, enter dellvery address bslow:

tfrom ltem 17 [ Yes
£ Ne

Warren Ventufes v
B08 West Wall Surest
e pldiand. TX 79701
s
3, Service Type [ Priarity Mall Express®
O Adult Signaturs i} Heq::;/amd Mali™
0 Adult Signature Restricted Dellvery | ggglslmd Mall Restricted
1B Ceartified Mall®

9590 9402 9124 4225 7890 78

O Collect on Deilvery

O Certifled Mall Restricted Dellvery

very
0 Signature Confirmation™
O Signature Confirmation

3 Resiristed Dl Restricted Dsivery
*M 9589 0710 5270 2931 024R 02 '
= i foverSS%‘JDT.w 2
1 PS Form 3811, July 2020 PSN 7530-02-000-9053 Domestic Return Recsipt
|
|
|
Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H  Exhibit D-3 Page 36 of 37
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ALERT: WINTER WEATHER IN THE NORTHERN PLAINS, GREAT LAKES, OHIO VALLEY, AND NO...

USPS Tracking’ FAGs >

Tracking Number: Remove X

9589071052702931024602

Copy Add to Informed Delivery (https://informeddelivery.usps.com/)

Latest Update

Your item was delivered to an individual at the address at 3:14 pm on October 23, 2025 in MIDLAND, TX
79701.

Get More Out of USPS Tracking:
USPS Tracking Plus®

speqpasy

® Delivered

Delivered, Left with Individual

MIDLAND, TX 79701
October 23, 2025, 3:14 pm

®  Arrived at USPS Regional Facility

MIDLAND TX DISTRIBUTION CENTER
October 22, 2025, 10:24 am

® Hide Tracking History

What Do USPS Tracking Statuses Mean? (https://faq.usps.com/s/article/Where-is-my-package)

Text & Email Updates v
USPS Tracking Plus® Vv
Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H  Exhibit D-3 Page 37 of 37

No. 25562
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Affidavit of Publication

STATE OF NEW MEXICO
COUNTY OF LEA

I, Daniel Russeli, Publisher of the Hobbs
News-Sun, a newspaper published at
Hobbs, New Mexico, solemnly swear that
the clipping attached hereto was published
in the regular and entire issue of said
newspaper, and not a supplement thereof
for a period of 1 issue(s).

Beginning with the issue dated
October 21, 2025

and ending with the issue dated
October 21, 2025.

Publisher

Sworn and subscribed to before me this
21st day of October 2025,

Notary

My commission expires
January 29, 2027

PAULA GUELL-RISING
Notary Public
. State of New Mexico
Comm. # 1135156
My Comm, Exp. Aug 9, 2029

This newspaper is duly qualified to publish
legal notices or advertisements within the
meaning of Section 3, Chapter 167, Laws of

1937 and payment of fees for said publication
has been made.

Pride Energy/Go State Com Well 401H
No. 25562
Released to Imaging: 1/21/2026 9:19:25 AM
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LEGAL NOTICE
October 21, 2025

NOTICE

To: COG Operating LLC, Bl%ghru Energy Gmuf. LLC, Crown Ol Partners IV,
LP, Buckhorm . LLC, CO Ray Exploration, LLC, Charles D. Ray, Chevron
U.5.A., Ing., Concho Oll & Gas LLC, ConacoPhillips Company, Crown Ol
Pariners 1V, LP, Crown Oil Partners V, LP, Crump Energy Partners I, LLC,
Crump Family Partnarship, Ltd, Featharstone stalo?mem Corporation, HE
Holdings LP, Hanley Petrolaum LLC, LHAH Properties LLC, Marathan Il
Parmian LLC, Marathon Oil Co., Mavros Qil OnmpnnnﬂLLC. Parrol Hoad
Propactias, LLC, P r, LLC, Sharktooth Resources, Lid, Tarpon |
Corporation , TEO OIf & Gas, LLC, and Warren Ventures, Ltd., Collns & Jones
Invastments, LLC, David W. Cromwell, Deane Durham, Earthstone Parmian,
LLC, Frankiin Mountain qu?y 3, LLC, Good News Minerals, LLC, H. Jason
Wacker, Hanley Petroleum, Inc., Kalab Smith, LMC Energy, LLC, Matador
Production Campany, MRC Parmian commmwbuuma Company, Mike
Moylett, M nerals, LLC, New State Land Office, Oak Valle
Mineral and Land, LP, Post Oak Crown IV-B, LLC, Post Qak Crown IV, LLC,
Post Oak Crown Minarals, LLC, Sortida Resources, LLC, XTO Holdings, LLC,
and ZPZ Delaware |, LLC, or your halrs, deviseas, succassors, or assigns. Pride
Enaergy Company has filad ab application with the Oil Conservation Division
requesting the following relief

Cases 25564: Pride Enecqv COmpanz&Apmlcmf has filad an application with
the Oil Consarvation Division requesting an order ing all uncommitted
minaral Interast owners in the Wollbone formation (Scharb; Wolfbone Pool
unden)guw a horizontal spacing unit comprised of the W/2W/2 of Section 12 a
the W/2Wi2 of Section 13, Townahl? 19 South, Range 34 East, NMPM, Lea
County, New Maxico (the “Unit). icant s 10 drill the Go State Com.
Wall No. 401H in the Unit to a d su 1o test the Wolfbone formation,
The first take paint will ba in the SW/45W/4 of Section 13 and the last take point
will b In the NW/ANW/A of Section 12. Dua lo a depth severance in the Unil, the
Dmmwmmumdpmmcﬁmbﬂwmlhcmwmsm‘m
Sand and the Wolfcamp A Shale in the proposed well. Also to be considaered

be the cast of drilling, completing, testing, and equipping the wall, and the
allocation of the cost thereal among the waell's working intarest owners,
designation of Applicant as operator of the wall and the Unit, approval of actual
operating charges and costs charged for suparvision, together with a provision
ad!usu the rates pursuant to the COPAS accountl mncodum.anduﬁwﬂ
2 for the risk involved in drilling, co ng. tesling, and equ :ﬂ
the well in wanlamﬂlnglmanam«dwhnuuopm?gpmh well.

This matter is scheduled for hearing at 9:00 a.m. on Tuesday, Novembar
18,2025. The hearing mar be attended (a) In parson in Pacos Hall of the
Wandall Chino Bullding, First Floor, 1220 South St. Francis Drive, Santa Fe,
New Mexico 87505, or (b) via the Division's virlual maeting platform. To view
hearing docket and detarmine how to participate in an alactronic hearing, ?: :

. goviocd/hearing-info/ or contact Freya Tschan
L hs W pcation, Miay feouds 201 piaeet
an owner of an inter o the tion may appear presen
mﬂlmgny. Fa'Iiuro o appear dl;thlhat mﬂ:I angll.:feeomo : party of record lwlll
@ you from contesting matter at a date. A party appearing in &
B'I:clsion case is required to file a Pre-Hearing Statement with the Division no
later than five business days befora the he date. This statement may be
filact online with the Division at ocd hearings@emnrd.nm.gov and should include:
The name of the party and the parly's attormay; a concise statament of the case,
the namas of witnesases the party will call to testify at the hearing; the
approximate time it will take the parly lo present ils case; and any procedural
matters that nead to be rasolved before tha hearing. The Pre-Hearing Statement
must also be 1o the attorney for Applicant Bruce, Post Offica Box

1056, Santa ge. New Mexico QTW..M Unit is localed
aggmxlma'mly 16-1/2 miles north- t of Halfway, New Mexico.

01101711 00305391
JAMES BRUCE

JAMES BRUCE, ATTORNEY AT LAW

P.O. BOX 1056

SANTA FE, NM 87504
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